1-Needle, E_qckstitch, Computer-controlled
Cycle Machine for Extra Heavy-weight Materials

BE—ARHAKEEFTA IV

T

TS LIST

PARTS LIST AMS-343C
AMS-343C n' -

SHIPPED TO
JUKI UNTON SPECTAL INC.

MIAMI OFFICE

OOOOOOOO

RRRRRR

9025**M 9025**H - 02 - US$
- 64( 2UPS

LT HHLAH

29126307
No.0844-01







1. Explanation of codes

1) "% mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change™.
2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YR FZTHABICELT
1. " " WMo SRR

1) 7% ED v HEOA—Y Ty ZICHE L TSREREShARREBHRLET,
ZEARKE ZEEHRYRA P 2BRLTEZWL,
2) 01" e AR—UTFO" ZR" OFEESRBLTEEW,

2. ERoBFE, BERERL. 0.1, 25%508EIR, BT (BRA-MLV) £RLET.
3. HEM® () B, ERREERLTVWSTFEMTHI L EERLET.
4 L3APR—VD — — — — ~ Bk, EERTHEIILEBRLEY.



CONTENTS
B x

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

......................................... 1
SEER - SEERAGR
2.TABLE & FRAME COMPONENTS ...ttt e 3
F—7N - EERER
3. MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE BAR & MOTOR COMPONENTS .. .. .ot 5
Ll - g - e—2 R
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ...ttt e 7
X AR
5.PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt e e e g
mApE ARG (1)
6. PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (2) .. ...ttt e e 11
HE 2% (2)
7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... .o it iaee 13
TELBIR
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...... ...ttt e 15
ik Btk
9. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... .. it 17
EAYVEFR
10. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS .. ..ot e e e 19
HIRY R
11. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ... ... ittt e e 21
TR Y BR
12. XY FRAME COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt ittt et e e e e e 23
X—-YHEHK (1)
18. X—Y FRAME COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt e e e e e .. 25
X=YHE8E% (2)
14. X -Y DRIVE COMPONEN TS ... it e e e e 27
X — Y SEBER
15.X—Y SLIDE BASE COMPONENT S ... ...t e e 29
X—=YRA5A R_—ABHR
16. X—Y COVER COMPONEN TS ... . ittt e e ettt e 31
X—Y A%
17. PNEUMATIC COMPONEN TS ... .ttt e e e et e e 33
77—tk
18. TENSION POST COMPONENTS . . ...ttt e e e 34
ST R
19. BOBBIN WINDER & BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUARD COMPONENTS ........... 35
HERE - RELRENERG
20. KNEE LIFTER COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt et e et e es 37

fi BT BIR



ZL DL UUYEE GUNMEPUN N I L i ittt ettt et ite e et a s 38
)V M S—ER

22, THREAD STAND COMPONE N S . .ottt ittt et er ettt e 39
RILEBRG

23. CPREATION BOX COMPONENTS ..................... e et e e 40
BERY 7 AB%

24. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS ... .ttt ittt e ettt et i enanes 41
HHRAR Y 7 ABR

25. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... ..., e 43
EAR AR

26. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (1) ...t viiiiiiiii e ieieie e T 45
EIF - 2— RBE6R (1)

27. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (2) ... .. e 47
BR - 2-FER (2) ‘

28. ACCESSORIES COMPONEN TS . ... it ettt et e 48
B AR &R

29. OPTIONAL COMPONENTS .............cooetn. e 49
I 7Y a R

30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...ttt et e 51
FEFERY AN
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PART ... o e e e e .. 53

R4l



L]

1. FRAME & MICELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
L - S 2eBafR




1 Gb713-343-000  BED SHEET B A" yh Y-1B 1
2 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 Yht7%y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
3 HX-0015000-0R  CABLE CLAMP y-7 0 29970 1
4 G5712-343-000  WINDOW PLATE v {4 1
5 G5715-343-0A0  FACE PLATE ASH, Av{AY3 1
6 110-00403 PLATE VL UNET Y] (1)
7 G5715-343-000  FACE PLATE AVA% (n
8 TA-1250406-RG  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 (D
g
10

SS-6151920-SP
118-98400

SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0
RUBBER PLUG B

t7%3" 15/64-28 L=19
AR A K-SV B

[u—
—

SH-6061202-TP

SCREW M6 L=12

Y77 HE Wb M6 L=12

2

1

2

12 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER N3 B R 2
13 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 Y b % 6.2X13X1 2
14 210-52600 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING,REAR ANV 7 FRARN 2
15 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 PA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
16 TA-0550604~RO  RUBBER PLUG MA+Y 5
17 CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 A72p97 D=14.72 W=10 2
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AT 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 G5219-343-000  HEAD HOLDING SHAFT AL 1
20 (S-0800816-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7 D=8 W=§ 1
21 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A% 11/64-40 L=5 2
22 G5220-343-000  STOPPER STAY Ahyn® =25~ 1
23 SM-1041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 $7333° M4X0.7 L=12 2
24 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 7% b % 4.5XK10%X0.8 Z
25 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NREP R M4 2
26 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63747h M4 2
27 Gb218-343-000  HEAD HOLDING BASE B M7 974 1B 1
28 G5217-343-000  HEAD HOLDING BASE A M7 9rE {A 1
29 MAS-10704000 BOLT Y4AE b 2
30 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 b7y b % 11X21X%2 2
31 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 N3 B R MI0 2
32 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 2

uyns3vh 3/8-18



- EERBER

2. TABLE & FRAME COMPONENTS
T

5‘—.;




1 G5201-343-000 BED SHEET A A yh y-bA 1
2 01  G5210-343-000 BED SPACER AT YR AN —F- 8
3 01 65222-343-000 BED SPACER (2) INFTYINEE 1)) 4
4 61 65211-343-000 BED SPACER (1) AT yhAA -$(1) 4
5 65204-343-000 BED INNER UPPER PLATE AT yb FAYILE 1
g G5205-343-000 BED FRONT UPPER PLATE NN YITI(E 1
7 G5200-343-000 TARLE F-7h i
8 D8212-555-E00 RUBBER HINGE T Ay 3 2
9 105-33906 SET NAIL SV 4

10 65202-343-000 HEAD SUPPORT ROD M7 TR Y 1

1T B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b-7" 33137} 4

12 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION M-7" yyyay 4

13 105-39306 SET NAIL A% 4

14 111-55801 CASE MAGNET /b ¥ 39b 1

15 SK-3382001-SC W0O0D SCREW D=3.8 L=20 A7y D=3.8 L=20 2

16 1T1-56007 CASE /{b I

17 G5209-343-00A COMPLETE NAME PLATE 177" J-b AAY 1

18 SL-4041081-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT 3%y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 13

19 % D5022-D10-NAH HEATER TRANSFORMER ASH. L-ah5yr3 1

20 G8505-341-0A0 HEATER CORD ASH., LOWER b-4-3-} 473 2

21 G8504-341-0A0 HEATER CORD ASH., UPPER C-F-1-F 9173 2

22 G5221-343-000 RUBBER 150 - 1

23 HX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP 57 % 7Yy 3

24 ¢5207-343-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING PLATE (A2ASPZYE: 1

25 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER I-b by i

28 WAC-11532000 CORD STAPLE -V IR 3

27 105-39906 SET NAIL MAsE 6

28 65212-343-000 OIL CATCHER AL 1

29 SL-4031681-SC SCREW M3 X 16 FAT 3y ¥AZ M3 L=16 4

30 R0-0251801-00 RUBBER RING oYy 4

31 E&112-220-000 OTL SEAL TT53% A AR I

32 £8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 53% 1

33 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77 IR% ¥ h % 1

34 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyh73yh M3XC.5 1y2 4

35 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 7750y 1

36 G5206-343-000 FRAVE ¥agi{ I

37 65208-343-00A CORD RELAY PLATE -} Favriny 1

38 SH-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 o477k Ah M6 L=50 4

39 WP-0651646-SC WASHER (52 4

40 (5203-343-000 BED REAR UPPER PLATE A b yymyI{4 1

41 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER NRE A3 4

42 NM-6060001-SD HUT M6 oyhs3yh M6 132 4

43 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT A3V AR M4 L=12 1

44 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 57k 2y 1

45 WP-0410846-3C WASHER LY b % 1

48 NW-6040002-SN WUT %4 OyA7Fyh H4X0.7 232 T

47 SH-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 OYRITHE Wb M8 L=20 4

48 WS-0902010-KN SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 N % 9X15X2 4

49 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7% b % 8.5X18X1.6 4

50 HAS-10704000 BOLT r{3E Bh 4

51 WP-1102816-SC WASHER 11X21X2 ¥ F 3 11X21X2 4

52 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 NEF B % M0 4

53 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 nyhs3yh 3/8-18 4

54 NM-6160001-SC NUT 7V-273-%4F Ab F¥h 4

55 WP-1702616-SE WASHER Y b 3 4

56 G5032-164-000 CASTER v 28~ 4

57 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT 7 ¥4 4

58 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL Y a9F293yy-h 2

59 G8530-341-0A0 STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASH, ey HFIISWII 1

60 WT-1050001-KN WASHER A10.5 MYES ¥ % A10.5 4

61 162-72106 CLOTH SETTING TAPE FTTET-7° 2

62 % G5604-341-000 TRANSFORMER COVER FYAIN - i

NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PART BRE&



3.MAIN SHAFT, NEEDLE BAR & MOTOR COMPONENTS
L - g - =4 —RR

38

33—

r—
\
YQQ



1 210-44508 MAIN SHAFT vy s 1
2 210-44607 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YU NI 1
3 210-44706 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER YY) FhARN 1
4 210-44805 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YUY gyuis 1
5 210-44904 THREAD TAKE-UP CAM FVE VA 1
[ Z10-45000 NEEDLE BAR CRARK ROD NIRRT I
7 210-45109 CRANK PLATE NE Y I3v7% (B) 1
8 $S-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=2.5 MRy 1/4-40 L=2.5 1
9 210-40555 HAND WHEEL ASH, MR FYT Y 1

10 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.2
I NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 TIRFFIT 9/32-28 1
12 210-45406 FELT I JARA Fhb 2
13 $S-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v52y 15/64-28 L=14 2
14 210-45604 NEEDLE BAR CRANK SHAFT MK T IIIY ) 1
15 210-45703 THRUST COLLAR Iy AIAMYY 1
TI5 SST8I5T550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 =15 YFY 1576428 L=T16 3
17 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
18 PT-0405600-SH TAPER PIN F-N by 1
19 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhsFIh 9/32-28 1

20 $S-1681140-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=11 $33y° 9/32-28 L=11 2

71 SS-6ITO7T0-TP ~SCREW TI/64-40L=6.5 v5%y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

22 §8-6111210-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v33 11/64-40 L=12 2

23 $8-8702110-SP SCREW ayhrE Ah 2

24 $S-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 TALIRZY 5/16-24 L=10 1

25 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2

75 7T0-4590T THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Ty B

27 105-19502 ROLLER AP)AVHYYF a0 1

28 01  210-46107 ROLLER Fvb van 1

29 01  210-46206 ROLLER Fvb van 1

30 210-46305 ROLLER STUD Fyervan ¥ 7 1

K} SD-T07090T-1P HIRGE SCREW Iy I

32 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4MA7 4 1

33 210-46503 NEEDLE BAR NF Y 1

34 210-46602 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER AE D ITALR 1

35 210-46701 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER N Y SRR 1

35 710-4070% NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE IS T I

37 210-46800 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NE 9% 1

38 HC-5320023-00 NEEDLE (794 NM=230) NY(794 NM=230) 1

39 B1506-059-000 PRESSER BAR COVER AIE - hn - 1

40 210-40803 COVER PLATE NF Y I -7 b 1

31 SS-8I5U3T0-SP SCREW 15764-28 L= 3.4 %y 15764-28 L=3.4 T

42 02  HTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH Va* bh 504V¥ 1

43 03  MTJ-VMC04900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VA b 494v% 1

44 04  MTJ-VM0O05100 V-BELT, 51 INCH Va* b 1

45 05  MTS-PO080OOBO MOTOR PULLEY ASH. 80 -4 7°-Y /3 80 1

15 06 HTS-POUBS0BU WOTOR PULLEY ASH, P.C.D. 65 37 -V JI 65 T

47 07  HM8411-320-AAA MOTOR 440W 4P 3 PHASE 220V £-4400W4P3IYH200VIA YAM 1

48 08  M8401-410-BA0 MOTOR 400W 4P 1 PHASE 100V £-4400W4P3Y Y9 100VNSY 1

49 09  M8411-321-AAA MOTOR 400%W 4P 3 PHASE XL AMS22 £-4400WAP3YYXL AMS229B 1

50 10 M8411-321-BAA MOTOR 400W 4P 1-PHASE XL AMS22 £-4400W4PAYYYXL AMS229B 1

51 T WS4ATI-327-BAK “WOTOR 400W 4P T PHASE XH AWSZZ T-3400WAPRYVEN ANS2298B 1

52 12 M8411-322-AAA MOTOR 400W 4P 3 PHASE XH AMS22 £-4400W4P3YUXH AMS229B 1

53 13 MB8401-499-AAA MOTOR 550W 4P 3 PHASE 220V SW £-4 550W 4P 3y9220VSWY% 1

54 14  M8401-414-BAA MOTOR 400W 4P 1 PHASE UL115V S £-4400W4P1YY UL115VSWY% 1

55 15 M8411-325-AA0 MOTOR 400W 4P 380V AMS £-2400W4P 380VES}" 7 AMS 1

56 16 WTK-440VSWOO ~BUTTON SWITCH ¥ BT I

NOTE (#:32) 0l....SELECTIVE PART BRI A
02....FOR 50HZ(3-PHASE), 60HZ 50HZ (=#1) f. 60HZ (&#H) F§
(1-PHASE)

03....FOR 60HZ(3-PHASE) 60HZ (=#0) B

04....FOR 50HZ(1-PRASE) 50HZ (3$8) B

05....FOR 50HZ 50HZ A

06....FOR 60HZ 60HZ R

07....FOR 200V(3-PHASE) 200V (=4#) A

08....FOR 100V(1-PHASE)

09....FOR EXPORT (190V~250V,
3-PHASE)

10. .. .FOR EXPORT (100V~130V,
1-PHASE)

11....FOR EXPORT (190V~ 250V,
1-PHASE)

12, .. .FOR EXPORT (380V~440V,
3-PHASE)

13....FOR JA (220V,3-PHASE)

14. .. .FOR JA (115V,1-PHASE)

15. .. .FOR GERMANY (380V,3-PHASE)

16....FOR JAPAN (100V,

1-PHASE), JA (115V,1-PHASE &

220V, 3-PHASE)

100V (BH) B
5 B (190V~250V = #])

i FI(100V~130VEi40)
#id FA(190V~ 250V H])
#1 i FE (380V~440V=#0)
JAH (220V=41)

JAR (115VEL)

RV E(380V=48)

HZAH (100VE4H) . JAR(115VHEHH
B & U220V=47)



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

i 2B




G5602-343-000
G5184-341-000
G2219-110-000
B1211-280-000
G5183-341-000

OUTER PRESSER FRAME

CLOTH PRESSER ROLLING METAL
NEEDLE THRUST WASHER
THRUST BEARING

PRESSER ROLLING SHAFT

PN 2V
RIRYINA TV RSN
==} b ZIANTIIY -
Y9y 7 AFAMA TV
AYIH5vy 7

W OO =1 DU I 0O DO e

C3-1601211-TH
SS-9660810~-SP
G5600-343-000

THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.9
VALVE FITTING PLATE

AIAND S
ayhrE bh 1/4-40 L=7.9
S VARSI EL

1
2
4
2
1
2
4
1
PV-0105050-00 MECHANICAL VALVE A= » 7t 1
10 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW IhE 2oty 2
11 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 L=30 ¥ RYF FA 33T M4 1=30 2
12 G5601-343-000 VALVE PRESSER PLATE IS VAD SR 1
13 (¢5603-343-000  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER TIP MET RTINS -$xh} o 1
14 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L34 b % 6.5X11X1 4
15 SS-9151630-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 IyhoE Wb 15/64-28 4
16 PA-3202502-A0 AIR CYLTINDER I7-3994%° - 1
17 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At® b avin-3 2
18 PA-9000470-00 SENSOR BAND Byd-n v 1
19 PX-0600200-00 SENSOR SWITCH YU-219¥ 1
20 GSS-36020000 COIL TUBE M NVFa-7 1
21 PA-9000430-00 I-TYPE BRACKET 7AD" A7 FHIh 1
22 PA-9000440-00 Y-TYPE KNUCKLE 5 &39n 1
23 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 %473k bb M5X0.8 L=12 1
24 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v5¥ ¥ % 5.5X10%0.8 1
25 (G5703-343-006 PRESSER ROD A4k Y 1
26 210-50604 PRESSER BAR BUSHING THIE IRAN 1
27 210-50703 SCREW AYL Faneyiy 1
28 210-50802 SPRING AHrFaveyn x 1
29 210-50901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET rHod ok % 1
30 210-51305 NUT AYIFavey 37 Fob 1
31 210-51503 GUIDE PLATE AVIF 0 % a0p f N Y 1
32 210-51701 ROLLER FOLLOWER 0-5- 74U7 1
33 210-51800 GUIDE NUT FHTE v % aohr AV Y S 1
34 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 PARY 1/4-40 L=2.5 1
35 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 heIEy 3/16-32 1L=9.5 2
36 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3%Y 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 G5700-343-000  INNER PRESSER B FHL¥IB 1
38 01 G5701-343-000 INNER PRESSER 4 FHAHIA 1
39 01 G5702-343-000 INNER PRESSER ¢ IhE$aC 1
NOTE (338) 01....0PTIONAL PART AT ay



5. PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (1)

e ABR (1)




1 :5502-343-0CA  PRESSER ASM. (CASSETTE TYPE) FEIPYRASE V93 1
2 b512-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER, UPPER VRS AN B RA/ES (N
3 G5513-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER A AIRFTA -n" A (4)
4 G5514-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER B AIXBLIA —p° -B (4)
5 G5515-343-000  CASSETTE LOWER PLATE pACAN AP (1)
6 G5516-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE ZIRFIRE VY (4)
7 G5502-343-0BA  CASSETTE PRESSER ASM, HEIMEYIT 73 (N
3 (5509-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT FEYMEY 3143%° (1)
g G5508-343-000  CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT AEIDEY afAes ) (n
10 G5510-343-000 PATTERN SET PLATE AT INE. (1)
11 G5186-341-000  PATTERN POSITIONING PIN P R-UAFF ALY (2)
12 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥7%3° 11/64-40 L=8 (6)
13 SH-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $73%3° M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
14 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 b7 I % 4.5K20X1 (4)
15 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 601717 M4 (4)
16 G5502-343-0AA  CASSETTE ASH. eI 73 (D
17 G5502-343-000 FRONT PRESSER PLATE LAY S A 1
18 (5503-343-000 REAR PRESSER PLATE 97 Ayrtk (D
19 (:5505-343-000  CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASAY MRS RS (D
20 (5504-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT ey br¥Ifaes y (1)
21 Gb506-343-000  CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A JASAN VAEZE T (2)
22 G5507-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B My bdy afiB (2)
23 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ I 30% FA 23 M4 L=8 (8)
24 G5903-341-000 HINGE Faygny (2)
25 G5904-341-000 UPPER PLATE SPACER B AN -4 - (2)
26 G5905-341-000  LOWER PLATE SPACER NILEAN -% - (4)
27 G5906-341-000 HINGE CONNECTING PLATE Faynt yLury{4 (2)
28 SK-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 ¥72%3 M4X0.7 L=14 (6)
29 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 P h RV¥ FAT 2Ry M4 1=8 (6)
30 5910-341-000 BLOCK 7" By7 (2)
31 G5911-341-000 POSITIONING GUIDE {75 ATV H (2)
32 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 PA2Y" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
33 S¥-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 (8)
34 SM-1040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥73%3° M4X0.7 L=6 (8)
35 S8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 OYhI7HE b 15/64-28 2
36 WP-0612056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 78 % 6.1X18.5%2 2
37 $S-9121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 uohs%E bh 3/16-28 L=14 6
38 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 7Y F % 6X10.5X1 6
39 G5181-343-000 CLOTH FEED BASE b2 VAL 1
40 SD-0640641-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 6.4 2 %y D=6.35 H=6.4 2

- 10 -



6. PRESSER CLOTHES COMPONENTS (2)

A XB% (2)




(356520-343-0CA

FIXING-TYPE PRESSER ASHM.

IFAIREYT Y9I3

1
2 G5512-343-000  CASSETTE PRESSER, UPPER ey MYIv (1)
3 $5513-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER A RIAFIAS - —A (4)
4 G5514-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER PAPER B RIAFIAc —p° -B (4)
5 G5525-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE E A RVELE (1
6 (35516-343-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE AIRPIIE VT (4)
7 G552C-343-0BA  FIXING-TYPE PRESSER ASM. IF{I¥AYT I3 (D
3 G5523-343-000 PRESSER PLATE 44 (2)
9 G5524-343-000  BALL CATCH § -Myvy¥ (2)
10 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=§ ¥$5133° M4X0.7 L=8 (4
11 SHM-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥72%Y° M4X0.7 L=10 4
12 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 bI¥ b % 4.5X20X1 (4)
13 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 B39 M4 (4)
14 (G5520-343-0AA FIX PLATE ASM. I74Y% 73 (n
15 (G5502-343-000 FRONT PRESSER PLATE AAIAD L AL (1)
16 G5503-343-000 REAR PRESSER PLATE 197 7¥I4% (D)
17 G5521-343-000  PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT hUACEEE N (D
18 (5520-343-000 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT YRATEAL ) (1
19 G5506-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A Iy Y a1%A (2)
20 G5507-343-000  CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B hiled Y VAL L] (2)
71 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 FH 3% I 33T M4 L=8 €))
22 SHM-1041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 $51%Y° M4X0.7 L=12 (4)
23 $5522-343-000  PRESSER FITTING BASE AN YISE 4 (2)

-12 -



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEhBER




1 210-55504 CONNECTING ROD A5pyh 1

2 210-55603 CON-ROD ECCENTRIC CAM AFayh AVIVAL 1

3 210-55702 CAM SLIDE PLATE A7y AYIVhA F V44 1

4 210-55801 OSCILATING ROCK SHAFT AA79a 1

5 210-55900 HINGE PIN At7%a vy 1

6 210-56007 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT AX7VIY ) IR 1

7 211-54216 OSCILLATOR a7)a 1

8 210-56205 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK azya wrx e 1

g 210-56312 ROLLER STUD a7Yazandt ) 1
10 210-56403 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Y57 1
11 210-56502 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,FRONT YA NTAAN 1
12 210-56601 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,REAR JBIT D TRARN 1
13 G5718-343-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER M 1
14 210-56809 SHUTTLE RACE BODY Ay v 1
15 210-56908 HOOX COVER AAH v 74 1
16 210-57005 SLIDE PLATE A LEVERINZ2ZE WY 1
17 210-57104 SLIDE PLATE B XA793 YIAs44 B 1
18 210-57203 CON-ROD PIN aFayhe Luryy s 1
19 210-57302 CON-ROD PIN WEDGE R3uyh LYEYYT s MY 1
20 210-57401 BOBBIN ey 1
21 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AN 7R 3 -2
22 210-57609 CAGE & ROLLER r-y & u-3 1
23 G5719-343-0A0  SEWING HOOK ASM. VAUAS 1
24 $S-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MZY* 15/64-28 L=15 1
25 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW UIAI7HE Wb 2
26 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ¥Ry 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
27 TA-0290301-M0  RUBBER PLUG ALY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
28 §S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PAXY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
29 210-57708 SCREW X793 H V44 IR 2
30 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYH7I9h 11/64-40 2
31 85-7621510-SP  SCREW ey 1
32 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA%Y® 156/64-28 L=15 2
33 210-57807 SCREW YR NIARN RVIIARY 1
34 SS§-81560710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 (CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 AFANF D=14.72 W=10 1
36 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 2
37 SM-9082003-SC  SCREW M=8 L=20 oyhrE bh 1
38 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyHIFIL 8/32-28 1
39 PT-0402200-SH  TAPERED PIN 4X22 F-NE Y 1
40 210~-57906 SCREW AR X 7R MARY 2
41 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k73> 15/64-28 L=14 1
42 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT 7L 1
43 B1806-038-000 OIL FELT YRY 7 9IuRARL 7THB 1
44 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK %y 0.1

- 14 ~



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
£k Y BR




1 210~49200 DRIVING CAM I avy ha 1

2 210-49309 CONNECTING ROD yyrsyny 1

3 210-49408 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, FRONT YIA7Y97" (¥1) 1
4 210-49507 DRIVING SHAFT ARM, REAR yIRsY97 (yyn) 1

5 210-49606 FEED ROCKER SHAFT LA 1

6 210-49705 BUSHING, FRONT YIRS 7 YTARN 1

7 210-49804 BUSHING,REAR YIXIIYT 7 TRARR 1

8 210-49903 ROD I avy Ay % 1

g 210-50000 HINGE SCREW yyRsyuyh & Vi 1
10 210-50109 WASHER YTAZYIYD B VRS H B % 1
11 NS-6720440-SP  NUT 11/32-28 myh7}ryh 11/32-28 1
12 210-48707 HINGE SCREW EVIAY 3 &y 2
13 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Efr 4bAy 8 2
14 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 2
15 SM-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 nyhs7FE" hb 1
16 SS-9201813-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=18 uyh7% Wb 5/16-18 L=18 1
17 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%XY" 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 SS-6681712-TP ~ SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77HE AL 9/32-28L=16.5 1
19 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k79 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
20 G5717-343-000  BALANCE COVER FYE VN - 1
21 210-41108 UPPER FEED LINK BRACKET YIRIY VurR 4 1
22 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 L33y 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 210-48202 UPPER FEED LINK B vyk799v7 B 1
24 RE-0800000-K0O  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) El" 2pA7 8 4
25 210-48509 HINGE SCREW vyizioyh & viy 1
26 210-48707 HINGE SCREW YVTAN R AR 3
27 210-48301 BRACKET ¥hr5a 1
28 210-48103 UPPER FEED LINK A YRV A 1
29 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YLy 15/64-28 L=12 2
30 G5709-343-0A0 ROD PRESSER PLATE ASK, MY 1473 1
31 G5708-343-0A0  ROD ASM. I VA 1

- 16 -



9.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

ERY7D BR




1 G5400-343-0AA  UPPER THREAD CUTTER ASM. YI{h%) 73 1
2 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 UYhI7IFY K6 L=14 (4)
3 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER MR YR (6)
4 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L% A % 6.2X13X1 (6)
5 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 IYh77+% A M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
6 WS-0521010-KEN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 N E¥ h % 5.2X8.2X1 (2)
7 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥3% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
8 (G5416-343-000 UPPER THREAD CUTTER FITTING PL YI{hEIDIYI(A (0
9 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4.8 2 viy* D=5 H=4.8 (1N

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER b ¥ ik (1)

11 SB-1050014-00 ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER amy vy 9y (n

12 G5409-343-000 THREAD CUTTING GUIDE 1h5DH 1N (1

13 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uYhr7IE Wb 15/64-28 (2)

14 G5417-343-000 UPPER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE VIIYVAT -S4 (1)

15 PA-2007507-A0 ROD ROLLING STOPPER CYLINDER nyh yyIh A VA - (n

16 PC-0151080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A av (2

17 R2557-280-00C  WASHER AR5 Fh ik C (n

18 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 v7¥ H % 8.5X18X1.6 (n

19 PA-9000460-00  SENSOR BAND L5 BN (1)

20 PX-0600100-00 AUTO-SWITCH *-PA1Y¥ (1)

21 PA-9000200-00 L-SHAPED BRACKET TAH BT Fhyh n

22 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H YR P2 M4 L=8 (8)

23 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 uYhr73E A M4 L=4.5 (1

24 G5411-343-000 UPPER THREAD CUTTER, RIGHT VACAE RS ¥ (1

25 G5404-343-000 UPPER CYLINDER FIXING PLATE VIIYVA -a5114 (1)

26 G5407-343-000 STOPPER SPRING SIS 4))

27 B1531-581-000  SPRING L vx75 44 0 % (2)

28 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 7IVYT I M3 (N

29 SM-1031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 ¥513y" M3X0.5 L=10 (N

30 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2" vx¥y D=5.5 H=2.1 (n

31 G5410-343-000 UPPER THREAD CUTTER, LEFT VACISTIZ ) @)

32 G5413-343-000  HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE B 2LV N)YSA 4B (n

33 G5414-343-000  HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE C AN (¥ (1)

34 G5415-343-000 HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE D FSAMINS L0 )] (n

35 G5412-343-000 HEAT RAYS FITTING BASE LYY FA 4 (n

36 G5418-343-00A UPPER HEAT RAYS It avzyey €]

37 (G5406-343-000  THREAD CUTTING BASE 1R & 4 (1

38 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (220 M0 SEY MES ' 1 (1

39 G5408-343-000 HEAT RAYS COVER 32 0% L (1)

40 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 29% FA 23V M4 L=6 (0

4] (5405-343-000 CYLINDER STOPPER IVYR -Zpyn - @)

43 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63739 M4 (1

43 SM-4043601-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=36 FAT IRy M4X0.7 L=36 (n

44 G8109-010-000  SPRING LYFYI UN -h UM % (1

45 G5401-343-000  STOPPER SETTING PLATE Ahyne —pA{A (0

46 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 I 39% Fa I3y N4 L=8 (2)

47 (G5403-343-000  SWITCH-TYPE PLATE HA{14 (N

48 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ef 4vAy 2.6 (2)

49 D2107-555-B00  WIPER LINK SHAFT, A VAN - VI T A (1N

50 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (S22 i (3)

51 SM-~4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 AT 22y M4X0.7 L=6 48

52 SM-4041001-SB  SCREW M4 L=10 FA XY M4 L=10 (1

53 G5402-343-000  SWITCH-TYPE PLATE FITTING BASE BANLBNDY IR 4 (n

54 163-99800 HIGH TEMPERATURE CAUTION SEAL ITAVEIILY-D (1

55 E1042-524-000 HEAD HIGH TEMPERATURE SEAL AR avtvy-n (D) (1)

56 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 59Y N v 150 (2)

57 G5419-343-000 THREAD MAINTENANCE SPRING 1hEY N % (D

~18 -



10. THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
SRR Btk




1 G5436-343-0A0 EYE COVER ASM. 74BN -3 1
2 G5437-343-000 EYE GUARD FITTING PLATE TAH =b MIYS4A (1)
3 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b V% P 2%y M4 L=8 (2)
4 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5X0.8 IYh749h M5X0.8 3¥2 (D
5 WS-0521010-XN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 MR H 3 5.2X8.2X1 (1)
6 B3101-280-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE 7Y 7 U-h MR A (D
7 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7R v b-b MI1A (D
8 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4 2 YRy D=6 H=4 (1
9 WS-0610002-XP  SPRING WASHER ISl (1)

10 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 7% h % 6.5X13X0.8 (D

11 NS-6620310-SP° NUT 3/16-32 uyhrHIL 3/16-32 M

12 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7° 9y kv 2X6 (1

13 G5438-343-000 EYE COVER FAhNe - (N

14 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

15 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

16 G5435-343-0A0 UPPER PIPE ASM. YIN (7 )3 1

17 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U RV% FA 2%y M4 L=8 1

18 G5431-343-000 THREAD PAYER FITTING PLATE VAR LEL 1

19 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhr7+HE Wb 15/64-28 2

20 G5434-343-000  SPRING FITTING BASE P RXNIITA 4 1

21 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW IN IV IN R TS 1

22 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 60739 M4 1

23 SH-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Ay M4X0.7 L=10 1

24 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 oIRITHE Wb 1

25 PA-2007506-A0  DIRECT MOUNT CYLINDER VAN P ANE N 1

26 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C INE 1=%v C 1

27 SM-6053502-TP  BOLT oyhr7HE b 1

28 PA-9000460-00 SENSOR BAND tv#-p v 1

29 PX-0600100-00  AUTO-SWITCH t-br1V¥ 1

30 G5432-343-000 THREAD PAYER FITTING BASE AMIINIITA 4 1

31 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 Y3 F % Ihk9h M8 1

32 WS-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER M8 PR % M8 1

33 G5433-343-000 THREAD PAYER AL . 1

34 SS-4110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 I XY 11/64-40 L=9 2

35 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 52201 2

36 B2510-158-000 THREAD WINDER THREAD GUIDE {ME{PTVHA 1

37 210-61908 GUIDE BRACKET 1Y% AbTVH ISR 4 1

38 SS-7090710~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YhbI%> 9/64-40 L=6.8 1

39 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 1

-90 —

A ay



12.X-Y FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

X—-YZEMEKR (1)




1 Gb205-341-000 X-Y FIX BASE XYar44 4 4
2 SK-9102513-SC  SCREW M10 L=25 A7 Wb M10 L=25 16
3 WS-1020002-KP  SPRING WASHER MR R MIO 16
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 k5% 4 % 11X21%2 16
5 G5216-341-0A0 X AX1S BRACKET A ASM. X7 7 I59% A U3 2
§ G5216-341-000 X AXIS BRACKET A X7 77 3y (A) (2)
7 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING amyty vy (4)
8 B2532-280-000. STOPPER 95 37 AR (8)
9 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 #H 29% FAT I3 M4 L=8 (8)

10 G5217-341-0A0 X AXIS BRACKET B ASM. X7 7359 B 73 2

11 G5217-341-000 X AXIS BRACKET B XF 77 5590 (B) (2)

12 G5220-341-000  X-Y PULLEY XY7 -y (2)

13 $S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ayArE b 11/64-40 L=10 (4)

14 $5221-341-000  PULLEY SHAFT 7=y (2)

15 RE-0900000-K0  E-RING 9 Efr 4247 9 (4)

16 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING wmy Yy Iy (4)

17 B2532-280-000  STOPPER 95T 7 MMA (8)

18 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b RY% a0 337 M4 L=8 (8)

19 (5218-341-0A0 Y AXIS BRACKET A ASM. Y 7 775590 A 23 2

20 (5218-341-000 Y AXIS BRACKET A Y 27 3ryh(A) (2)

21 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING anny I aey (4)

22 B2532-280-000  STOPPER Y5 I 7 MMA (8)

23 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 H RY% FAC IRy M4 L=8 (8)

24 (G5219-341-0A0 Y AXIS BRACKET B ASM. Y9 7 77 359% B 73 2

25 G5219-341-000 Y AXIS BRACKET B Yy 270 559 (B) (2)

26 G5220-341-000 X-Y PULLEY XY7° =) (2)

27 S$S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 nyasE AN 11/64-40 L=10 (4)

28 G5221-341-000 PULLEY SHAFT 7 =97 (2)

29 RE-0900000-KO  E-RING 9 Elr AhA7 9 (4)

30 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING oy sy ¥y (4)

31 B2532-280-000 STOPPER Y53 7 M4 (8)

32 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 o 37% FA 327 M4 L=8 (8)

33 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 BYHI7HE b M6 L=20 32

34 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 k59 " % 5.3X10X1 32

35 G5230-341-000-A X MOTOR BASE Xe-44 4 1

36 SM-9102513-SC  SCREW M1C L=25 uyHrE A M10 L=25 8

37 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 b5 A% 11X21X2 8

38 G5231-341-000 X MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE XE-4%3" a{4 1

39 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 YHs7HF M M5X0.8 L=16 8

40 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 v5¥° 4 % 5.3X10X1 8

41 G5232-341-000-A Y MOTOR BASE Ye-3% 1 1

42 G5233-341-000 Y MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE YE-23Y" af’ 1

43 SH-90820D3-SE  HEXAGON BOLT myhrE bh 4

44 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b3 H % Ih ¥ M8 12

45 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MR % 8.2X15,4X2 4

46 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M3X1.25 oyA7Fv M8 1372 12

- 924 ~



13.X-Y FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

X-YREEMK (2)




1 G5242-341-0A0 X SENSOR GUIDE ASH. Xev$-7vHf 73 1
2 G5242-341-000 X SENSOR GUIDE Xev¥-7v3+{ (1
3 G5244-341-000 Y SENSOR BRACKET Yev3-1 U514 (3)
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 29% #0327 M4 L=8 (6)
5 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 v73%2y° M3X0.5 L=10 (8)
6 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L% b % 3.2X7X0.5 (6)
7 B4011-210-000  SPACER ENT VRN -4 (6)
8 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 YU¥-%n v (2)23 (2)
g M8606-512-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD 4 ASM, U¥- 30y (4) »3 (n

10 SM-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 uYhI7HE b 2

11 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X1.5 NI XM 2

12 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 vI3¥ B % 6.2X13X1 2

13 G5243-341-0A0 Y SENSOR GUIDE ASH. Yev¥-7vHf 43 1

14 G5243-341-000 Y SENSOR GUIDE Yev#-7vH4 ()

15 B4006-220-000 Y SENSOR FIXED PLATE YeV4$- 15444 (3)

16 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 B RU% SN IRV M4 L=8 ®)

17 HD-0001200-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR VAN ERA 1 (3)

18 SL-4031481-SF  SCREW M3 L=14 FAT 3% YAX M3 L=14 (6)

19 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 LI B % 3Ih%vL M3 (6)

20 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IyHns+yh M3X0.5 192 (6)

21 SH-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT UIAITFE Wb 2

22 WS-0610002-XKN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NEE Y % M6 2

23 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 7% b % 6.2X13X1 2

24 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL BT AVFIIYI-N 2

25 G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT 7 A4 6

76 G5026-171-000 CASTER XY 74 6

27 NM-6160001-SC  NUT TV-hF3-24F A I 6

28 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER [ 2 M i 6

29 G5200-341-0A0  X-Y STAND ASM. XY¥v7 73 1

30 G5285-341-000 SPHERE CONNECTING A ¥av A LYrInt VA 4

31 SM-6082002-TN SCREW M8 L=20 nyhr7+E I M8 L=20 16

32 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 74 b % 8.5X18X1.6 32

33 WS-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0X2.0 NIE % 9X15X2 32

34 (G5288-341-000 SPHERE CONNECTING D xa94{LY YR VD 8

35 G5287-341-000  SPHERE CONNECTING C XV A(VYIINT VO 8

36 G5286-341-000  SPHERE CONNECTING B X393 VYN VB 4

37 SM-6084002-TN  SCREW M8 L=40 UYRITHE AN M8 L=40 24

38 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 uyhI7FE A M8 L=30 16

39 G8526-341-0A0 X AXIS SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASHM. XY 7ev¥Favs{a-3 43 1

40 G8525-341-0A0 Y AXIS SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. Y shvdFavria-1 23 1

4] G5240-341-000 X SENSOR COLLAR XV ¥-35- 2

42 G5241-341-000 Y SENSOR COLLAR Yev¥-45- 2

- 26 ~



14 X-Y DRIVE COMPONENTS

X —Y B EHBEER

\ /

{

S




1 Ubl22-341-000-A X MOTOR SHAFT A XE-347" 7(A) 1
2 G5223-341-000~-A X MOTOR SHAFT B Xe-47 7(B) 1
3 G5224-341-000-A Y MOTOR SHAFT A YE-4% 7(4) 1
4 G5225-341-000-A Y MOTOR SHAFT B Y£-43 7(B) i
5 G5228-341-000 X AXIS FEED BELT X3 7379~ A 2
6 G5229-341-000 Y AXIS FEED BELT Y 779" b 2
7 G5250-341-0A0-A XY FEED MOTOR ASM. XYir9e-4 43 2
8 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 uyhy7FE hb M5X0.8 L=20 8
9 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER N E¥H % 5.1X9.2X1.3 8
10 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5.3X10X1 v3¥° 1 % 5.3X10X1 8
11 G5226-341-000 COUPLING b7 Wy 4
12 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy7FE bh M5X0.8 L=12 8
13 G8523-341-06AC Y MOTOR TRUNK CORD B ASM, YE-4F2954a-p BI3C 1
14 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhs7+E” b M5X0.8 L=10 8

— 98 —



15.X~Y SLIDE BASE COMPONENTS
X—YA5A RR— 2%




1 GH203-341-0A0 X AXIS GUIDE ASM. X" b 4 7% 2
2 G5203-341-000 X AXIS GUIDE X 7 4y (2)
3 G5211-341-000  BUSH COLLAR (SMALL) 7" y¥ahs-(¥ay) (2)
4 G5213-341-000 BUSH (SMALL) 7° yy1(yay) (4)
5 G5214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE 7 V-2zy7" B (2)
6 B2532-280-000 STOPPER 95 7Y MAMA (8)
7 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1L=8 ¥ 5 2% PN 23y M4 L=8 (®)
2 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY" M6 L=10 (8)
9 (G5204-341-0A0 Y AXIS GUIDE ASH. Y 7h 4N 73 2

10 G5204-341-000 Y AXIS GUIDE Y 7 4 (2)

11 G5211-341-000 BUSH COLLAR (SMALL) 7°yIahs-(¥av) (2)

12 G5213-341-000 BUSH (SMALL) 7" yy1(ay) (4)

13 G5214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE 7 Y-2297° J (2)

14 B2532-280-000 STOPPER UF I ) MMA (8)

15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b 9% FN a7 M4 L=8 (8)

16 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 MA%3" M6 L=10 (6)

17 G5206-341-000 X AXIS SHAFT X7 29 7h 1

18 G5208-341-000 X AXIS SHAFT B X7 73%7bB 2

19 G5207-341-0060 Y AXIS SHAFT Y7 293 7h 1

20 G5209-341-000 Y AXIS SHAFT Yo 737 7h 2

21 G5215-341-000 COLLAR n5- 8

22 106-32001 NYLON CAP BN AT N7 YT 4

23 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MRy M5X0.8 L=8 16

24 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG YIRIIVYETIF YT 8

25 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAZXY" M5X0.8 L=8 16

26 G5234-341-000 X AKIS FEED BELT GUIDE X" 7A7IN AT VA 2

27 $5235-341-000 Y AXIS FEED BELT GUIDE Y9 2AUA ATV 2

28 G5227-341-000 FEED BELT FIX PLATE A2VA" WM IF144 4

29 SH-6041602-TN  SCREW M4 X 16 oyHITHE W) M4¥0.7 L=16 16

30 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER INP AR 16

31 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 ¥ F % I Av) M4 16

32 SL-4051691-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 A" 3%y €AZ M5X0.8 L=16 16

33 G5236-341-000 X SENSOR PLATE BRACKET Xev¥-14M9544 1

34 SL-4041491-SC  SCREW 4 X 14 I3 vAR M4X0.7 L=14 5

35 (G5238-341-000 X SENSOR PLATE (300X400) Xev¥-14(300X400) 1

36 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW H4 L=8 k% AT 23y M4 L=8 6

37 G5237-341-000 Y SENSOR PLATE BRACKET Yev¥-14NY 44 1

38 G5239-341-000 Y SENSOR PLATE (300X400) Y+v#-14(300X400) 1

39 G5201-341-0A0 X AXIS BASE ASM, Xy 254 3 1

40 G5202-341-000 Y AXIS BASE Yy a4 (D

41 G5202-341-000 Y AXIS BASE Y7 25 4 m

42 G5210-341-000 BUSH COLLAR (LARGE) 7 yyah5-(4 1) (2)

43 G5212-341-000 BUSH (LARGE) 7 9y (A 4) (4)

44 65214-341-000 GREASE NIPPLE rY-Zzy7 N (2)

45 B2532-280-000 STOPPER 97 I MMA (8)

46 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=§ FH 3I% FA° 337 N4 1=8 (®)

47 SM-8061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 PA%Y" M6 L=10 ()

48 SM-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 mYRI7HE Wb M8 L=30 (4)

49 WS-0820002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M8 MRk 8.2515.4X2 (4)

50 WP-0841600~-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 Y3 bk 3 4wl 8.4X16.5  {4)

-30 -



16.X~Y COVER COMPONENTS
X=Y AN —PB&




L $5277-341-000  LEFT DOOR 2NN i
2 65276-341-000  RIGHT DOOR ¥ i
3 65282-341-000  COVER HINGE BN —Fagn Y 4
4 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 PR RYE IR MAL=8 75
5 65281-341-000  X-Y COVER HANDLE XYhr —hy5 2
6 65260-341-000  COVER CENTER PLATE N —FIA91E 1
7 65258-341-000  X-Y COVER MAGNET XYAN =37 3vh 1
8 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $523y° M4X0.7 L=8 2
9 65283-341-000  PRESSER CENTER PLATE VeV AL L a2 2

10 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 mYAI7E Wb 8

11 WP-0450801-SD _ WASHER 4,5X10%0.8 ¥ 7 3 4.5X10%0.8 3

12 65278-341-000  UPPER COVER v 3y By - 1

13 G5257-341-000  REAR COVER, RIGHT HymAN -3%° 1

14 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 337 €A% M4X0.7 L=10 14

15 65256-341-000  REAR COVER, LEFT OYIAN - Y 1

16 G5272-341-000  REAR GUARD FIRFIL 1

17 65271-341-000  FRONT GUARD vI¥bT 1

18 65280-341-000  FRONT COVER FIIN - 1

19 65279-341-000  PRESSER FRONT COVER JIIN —HHI 3

20 65275-341-000  LEFT COVER 2y 1

21 G5274-341-000  RIGHT COVER r Y I

22 65263-341-000  LEFT COVER ANGLE e& VAN -7V b 1

23 65264-341-000  RIGHT COVER ANGLE IF AN -7V N 1

24 65261-341-000  FIX CHANEL, LEFT IFAFYVEL LAY 1

25 65262-341-000  FIX CHANEL, RIGHT IFFYVIN 3F 1

26 SM-6041002-TP __ SCREW N4 L=10 TYhI7IH Wh MAKO.7 L=10 14

27 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N30 % 4.5X8.5X1 14

28 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L9591 % 4.5X10X0.8 14

29 65270-341-000  COVER SUPPORT N =¥y 1

30 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 DYH/7HE bk M5X0.8 L=12 2

31 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5K1 ¥ b % 5X10.5X1 3

- 32 -



17.PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
7 —BE%

1 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YVAYFY VN7 ) 1
2 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7197 1
3 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) IIFF (277 0) 2
4 PF-0552070-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. T4MR- L¥ ab-4 1
5 SL-4051491-SC WASHER SCREW ¥ A%y 2
6 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEFH % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
7 WP-0550800-SE WASHER S b % b Avh M5 2
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyHr3yh Mb 2
9 PJ-0505252-01 TEE Iy T 1

10 PJ-0152510-01 BUSHING 1/4X1/87" yyvr 1

11 B4702-220-0A0 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASH. TIVAIR{VF I3 1

12 PJ-3080652-02 Y-UNION Vi ]

13 PJ-3030600-01 STRAIGHT UN1ON AN -b 2zky 1

14 G5458-116-000 CURLED TUBE h-NF2-7 1

15 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 n-7122%Y 1

16 161-11403 AIR GUN -5y 1

17 MAT-81163T00 CORD HOLDER -V 1

18 SL-4042591-8C SCREW M4 L=25 B X% FA I3V M4 L=25 4

19 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 10

20 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-Z 14

21 G5611-343-0B0 MANIFOLD ASH. vzh-Mh V93 1

22 G5454-161-000 SP1RAL TURE AN {INFL-7° (0.6)

23 G5612-343-0A0 VALVE CORD ASM. F Uy At va-N o3 (D

24 G5611-343-0A0 MANIFOLD ASM. T=h-Ih 3 (1

25 PV-1208010-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 2 PORT 2k -b Uy (2)

26 PV-15(18020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 PORT 5% -h F YT Ay (2)

27 PV-1508010-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 PORT 5% -h Yy Ay (3)

28 PX-0151020-00 SILENCER 75 (2)

29 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AN -h (1)



SR T BRIPR

1 G5711-343-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION ROD NILrFAYTE Y 1
2 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M ¥2-335 2
3 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h¥3-3 #¥h 2
4 210-59100 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hFany n 3 2
5 210-59209 THREAD TENSION POST BRACKET 1M Fanyd 9 b &4 1
6 210-59308 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1M a9y 7vH 1
7 210-59407 THREAD RELEASING PLATE 1M2RAL % 1
8 210-59514 THREAD RACK LEERY L) 1
9 210-59605 SPRING A AMMIn % A 1
10 210-59704 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE 1MIN 3 B 1
11 B2703-210-000 BUSHING MRV F15 7 Y9 1
12 210-59902 THREAD TENSION WHEEL POST INFanyr Wy I 4 1
13 210-60009 THREAD TENSION WHEEL ANT V40" Iy 1
14 210-60108 WHEEL FELT ANTVHIY WY 7IhY 2
15 210-60207 FELT SUPPORT PLATE A7V H W3 71hh AIf% 2
16 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {274 1
17 B1131-562-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 187V} Y4 1
18 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs3vh 15/64-28 1
19 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & YRy B=6 H=3.2 1
20 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 IYh)¥r 15/64-28 1
21 SS-7111120-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 vty 11/64-40 L=1C.5 2
22 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YAty 9/64-40 L=8 1
23 §S8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALI%Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
24 S§-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA R 9/64-40 L=6 1
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhsryh 15/64-28 1
26 G5707-343-0A0 THREAD-CUTTING SENSOR PLATE AS 1M VIYFR vI3 1
27 G5714-343-000 THREAD-CUTTING SENSOR GUIDE 1M Vrvsd 4 1
28 G5710-343-000 THREAD-CUTTING PREVENTION PLAT 1MV Iy 1
29 Wp-0430800-SC WASHER M4 1

—34 —

Y% H R b Avh W4



19.BOBBIN WINDER & BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUARD COMPONENTS

- RERENBER

RERE




I 216-42908 THREAD WINDER PLATE 1he¥ vh 14 1
2 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 whesiy" 11/64-40 L=10.5 4
3 210-61056 THREAD WINDER ASM. 1be%a 4 ¥y 9 1
4 B3201-158-000 THREAD WINDER BASE 1bv¥a 4 (1)
5 210-61007 THREAD WINDER SHAFT NS (1
6 B3203-158-000 WASHER USSR (3)
7 210-61108 BOBBIN PRESSER F A A SR (1)
8 210-61205 BOBBIN PRESSURE SPRING v Ak (1)
g9 SS-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 b7x2y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

10 D2443-141-E00  ADJUSTING SCREW 374 AA7Y FARLYEY (1)

11 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 uyRrFIh 1/8-44 (N

12 B3203-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER WORM WHEEL FANE VAl 54 (1)

13 B3204-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER FRAME 1he%937 (n

14 B3205-232-000 HINGE SCREW, SIS U o i (n

15 B3206-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET AMYEY 24 1 #F3-¥14 (1)

16 210-61304 SPRING 1Y% IR AN (n

17 B3209-232-000 WASHER FASETAD S AN (2)

18 A3222-958-000 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING,LONG 1A% ¥ 2% 4 Fa-v3fa k(1)

19 B3207-158-000 THREAD WINDING SHAFT COLLAR IMY%7 WY B5- (n

20 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 /IRy 11/64-40 L=18 (3)

21 SD-0720193-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 1.9 ¥Vxy D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YR 11/64-40 (1)

23 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyhr4yN 3/16-28 (1)

24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhr+Ih 11/64-40 (1)

25 210-61403 STOPPER 1be% Abyne - 1

76 SS-7112810-SP~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=28 whb53Y 11/64-40 L=28 1

27 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1M%) ¥ 14 1

28 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t5%3 1/8-44 L=4 2

29 210-61601 FRIOCTION WHEEL Ihe% Y97 AN 1

30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 2

31 210-61759 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE ASH. ZASIEtERE 1

32 210-61700 THREAD WINDER GUIDE BASE YRS TUFR A (1D

33 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M3-Yy M2 B (1)

34 210-59001 THREAD TENSION POST 1M avy ¥ 9 (n

35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M 3-3%5 (2)

36 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT S E R (N

37 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oyhr3yh 9/32-28 (1N

38 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 whe73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (D

39 SS-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FNEYy 1/8-44 1=6.4 (n

40 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avhu-5 1

41 SL-4031691-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ 3% Fa a3y M3 L=16 2

42 G5610-343-000 SPEED CONTROLLER FITTING PLATE i MIN P2 2e 1

43 01 210-67905 THREAD WINDOW PLATE 1hYEvbh 14 1

NOTE (y%%2) 01....FOR URBAN WHITE FATAVZ A G N i

- 36 —



20.KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
B BT

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________  DESCRIPTION b vy A 4 __ %
1 210-62500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING BAR (ST W 1
2 210-62609 HINGE SCREW (ST NI i 1
3 210-62708 LINK BASE Lx7r Ivrat 4 1
4 210-62807 PRESSER BAR LIFTING LINK Lx7y s 1
) G5500-343-000  PRESSER LIFT PLATE LBASEMEE. 1
6 PA-9000440-00  Y-TYPE KNUCKLE Yo &390 1
7 PA-2503501-A0  BLOCK CYLINDER VAR VEAINE 1
8 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER At - avha-3 1
9 PJ-3010651-03  HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 N-71ZkY 1

10 PA-9000480-00  SENSOR BAND 12 1
11 PX-0600200-00  SENSOR SWITCH Yy -A1F 1
12 SS8-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YALI%Y 15/64-28 L=7 2
13 SD-0780431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 2 vy D=7.94 H=4.3 2
14 G5501-343-000  PRESSER LIFT FIXING PLATE AHITH a5414% 1
15 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhyE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
16 SM-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 NYYRL IS PARY 2
17 S5-6660622-TP  SCREW uyhryiE b 1
18 210-51008 HAND LIFTER LINK THI7y 71 1



IRV A NN

X TR

. 6

EF. N0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________  DESCRIPTION _ _________/ LS S SR S Qty _ _
1 210-64100 BELT COVER A AT BRIA - A 1
2 210-64209 BELT COVER B AT UMIA - B 1
3 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=T7 1
4 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YALI%Y 15/64-28 L=7 4
5 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYhr4Yh 15/64-28 1
6 210-64605 SUPPORTING ARM T¥V1Y% $¥1vy I
7 * M8504-080-BBO  SYNCHRONIZER BBY¥ yvrui{¥ C 73 1
8 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 0 2997 1
9 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v3%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

10 01 210-68002 BELT COVER A INSAN TSI Y 1

11 01 210-68101 BELT COVER B IXAN T 1

12 01 M8512-120-BAA  SYNCHRONIZER ASM. BBY% Yvrui{d -43 1

NOTE (¥:72)

0l....FOR URBAN GRAY

- 38 —

VAV /A



22.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RITHEE R
S T T T T —l
1 Pre |
J - A O |
7~ - ! 4 |
- |
// I
. |
17_@\ 6 |

11—

1 [ 2 %—16 :
s
|
|
I

il @ 22

- " |

REF.NO = NOTE _ PARTNO. _~~~~ DESCRIPTION b v * 4 __ @ty _
1 ¥ 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. IMFYIF I3 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER M58 9 ¥4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M7F 9 vz (1
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 12747V 23 (1)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF -9% 7 (1)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1Ma797" IAh3)° (2)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMFE -7 (n
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ASEVLr W] (2)
9 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1Ma795 (N
10 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION ISEVTL N (2)
11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER {he% 7VM A (2)
12 B3317-704-000  NUT M7 - MAFYB (1)
13 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (2204 (2)
14 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23V M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhs3Yh M5 (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FATIXYT M5 L=14 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsFyh M5 (2)
18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyasII M5 (2)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N ZFIVT R (3)
20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI H 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
21 162-72502 THREAD GUIDE ARM AATVHE 1
22 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTVH97 A - 1
23 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 CbI23y M5X0.8 30 1
24 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyEsFY M5 1



/// /1 7 l
- I
-2 // — D @E{IADSKD 21 |
~
Pre T DO OO0 PN |
- ) O0003) ™\ o g |
e I [ 1011 ie |
d [ s [ [ | |
| —1J 20
| . |
! 3 |
| L - ,
I ____________ 1 ‘
i L - '
} = 0 co ‘ |
| | DREIE] £ ! - |
| } L] | : |
N CJ 1 | |
| e B3 | |
[ 8
l._7.%_ I ' :
I 1
| 6 |
t 13~ e | }
| 14—
| 1 5\g£\f:j:: l
| o :
5
REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTRO. _ __ ___ _ __ DESCRIPTION _ _________. S S SR Qty_ .
1 %01 M8570-518-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VORI AY3 1
2 %02 M8570-518-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YO¥RT 1 BII 1
3 M8670-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. YOFENT VAR (D
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) & 44-} (LD701VR) (D
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7Y - (D
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA30IVLL) 2 4F-} LA30IVLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH Ak~ ZA9F (19)
8 M9050-518-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. YOIN 2 YV va-b 43 (1)
9 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER VIR IEFIN - (1)
10 01 M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YO¥Re Y2 (97 V) (1)
11 02 MN3010-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET yod onx) Y-b (3% 17) (1
12 M8571-518-0A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. YO¥RT 2 YFay 43 (1)
13 M1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROQF RUBBER PAD SFITF IYVT b (D
14 M1077-510-000 WASHER JFITCIF W % (n
15 M1078-510-000  NUT R VNCE G AN (D
16 M1075-518-000 WASHER VYOIN IVF9¥ F % ¢h
17 NM~6030001-SC  NUT M3 0Yh73yh M3X0.5 192 (4)
18 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 IYA7#Yh M3X0.5 1¥2 (8)
19 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I b 3 ap el M3 (6)
20 M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YORRT INT ~XIN° - ()
21 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 0" 3% FaT a3 K3 L=6 )

NOTE (#£&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

— 40 —

H A
B Hi A



24.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

HER Y 2 ABR

/

ded

\

ST TN

\
\
\




1 %01 G8552-343-BA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. B-V 4% In” 273B-V 1
2 %02 GB8552-343-EA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. E-V 4% an 21/3E-V 1
3 %03 G8552-343-0A0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. A-V 4% 3In 2738V 1
4 %04 G8552-343-CA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. C-V 4% 3In 273C-V i
5 %05 G8552-343-DA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. D-V 4% an® 273D-V 1
6 M1001-516-000  CONTROL BOX A\ ESET T 1
7 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ 20xayh08 b b
8 5608-341-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. 1% gk yIxHn 43 1
9 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23y vAX M4X0.7 L=10 8
10 ¥8532-516-0A0  SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL -hEYa-4 73 1
11 M8531-518-0A0  SEESAW SWITCH ASH. I=V-ZVF I3 3
12 HM-0006300-10  FILTER 7408~ 1
13 M8578-518-0A0  FAN ASM. 77V I3 1
14 SM-1044050-SM  SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 ¥523%7 M4X0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.5INCH e -5 A8 3477 3.54vF 1
16 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA° 3%3° £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
17 M1011-512-000  FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDhYY I 14 1
18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2% bAZX M4X0.7 L=10 4
19 HX-0011400-0B  KNOB #V2-h93 1
20 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" yJa 1
21 M1010-510-000  PLATE I3IHRIT14 1
22 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2% AZ M4K0.7 L=10 2
23 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MAFH R M 4
24 NM-6040001-SB  NUT M4 UYh73Ih M4X0.7 132 4
25 06 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7Y XpvIN b(Tav) 1
26 08 CHM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥yt vi9h4a2y-0(31.5) 1
27 07 G6705-152-U0A  LABEL 3% 9v-7 1

NOTE (#32)

01....FOR JAPAN (100V)
02....FOR EXPORT (100V)
03....FOR JAPAN (200V)
04....FOR EXPORT (190V~250V)
05....FOR EXPORT (380V~440V)
06....FOR JAPAN

07....FOR EXPORT

08....FOR JE

— 49 —

HZ /A (100V)

& H A (100V)

HZ /A (200V)

B A (190V~250V)
i H A (380V~440V)
HZ [

% H

JEM



25. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

— = = oo -
== =5=——al
5 — = 11 —&F
:_ m — _i%:____._
B O &3 T e
!

S S

o ae— = c— o—0 @O

0 . J]“H:H_@@

E a— —D
: = o 0 ﬁ_v | C °©

0
D ”ero:___ [ e Y w— ) r@ ©
==

-—

apriprge—— g —Jol 3 B .. T 1 A
_I_E_:__ﬁ___.L‘ < Wan_c< _, @

e ——Jol —_JoeC_—TJdog——

T s T

SRS U

7

o OO0 303

©® ——— —s—  —k—
[v] ] —— —R— ——

D.HEIBHHEI
(Dgmmmmm gy o

S s | o s o

o | | e s e s s s e e e e s s s v

—— —p— |e.||2|®

E T

N ﬁjﬁamkj
I =dLillorsL
07 10




G8656-343-0A0

- 44 —

L/F¥n® vp3

1 CPU BASE C ASK. -V CPU%r" vCH3-V 1
2 * HL-0145300-15 IC Ic (1
3 * HX-0041400-00 BATTERY 7TU¥ (n
4 H8604-517-0A0 POWER BASE ASH. POWER ¥n° v 73 1
5 G8652-341-0B60  SUB BASE A ASM, SUBZN YASZ 1
6 AL-0087300-38 IC 1C (1)
7 % G8655-341-0A0-A CIRCUIT BOARD SET PMDC-341V PMDC-341V¥n' vJ3 i
8 ¥ M8602-512-0A0-A I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH.



26. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (1)
BE - J—-FEER (1)

2 6 7 37 9 8 13 37 14 38
o] o] o]
\ 16
] - — I
frhb
L I o
U — = S ) 11
0 i |
— T T—17
cil £ 21
1|
4 r:_—_z /) EJE D
- m 186 gl
5 | i M
H) o
o - & 15
3—— - == |
5 Iy =iE 10
= 19; = EIlN 10
24— (;;l Y |12
== —=7 i8
=< = ]
0 W= b
=4 ™~
= y ™20
2g—— S =
o =)
(e}

30 22 32-33 34 23 28 25-26-27 31

15
14

42




G8656-343-0A0
SL-4030891-SC
}8554-512-0A0
M8511-512-0A0
SL-4030891-SC

CPU BASE C ASM. -V

SCREW M3X8

CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH.
REGULATOR ASK.

SCREW M3X8

CPU%M YCH3-V
FAT2%Y tAR M3 L=8
CPUF v va-} 73
V¥ ab-4 73

FAT 33y kA2 M3 L=8

R~ MU GO DD e

M8b46-512-0A0
M8547-512-0A0

18602-512-0A0-A

SL-4030881-SC

FDD SIGRALING CORD ASK.
FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH.
I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH.
SCREW M3X8

FDD vz -a3-%* 73
FDB 7 V¥ va-} 43
I/F%n vr3

FA7 22y YAX M3 L=8

I

2

1

I

2

1

i

1

6

10 M8556-512-0A0 1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM. L/Fe4% 339 7 ¥ va-v 73 1
I1 M8557-512-0A0 I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASH. L/Fov 93y 5 vy va-V 73 1
12 M8551-512-0A0  PGM~1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 yva° va-p 73 1
13 8521-341-0AC X MOTOR RELAY CORD C ASH. Xe-4Fa9r43-} 3C 1
14 M9044-518-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASH. 779F7 b-%1-p I3 1
15 G8522-341-0AC Y MOTOR RELAY CORD C ASH. YE-SFa95{1-}" 73C 1
16 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT XN YN =Y 3
17 M9050-518-0A0  SIGNALING CORD ASM. JO¥NTa Yyt ya-1t 43 1
18 G8655-341-0A0-A CIRCUIT BOARD SET PMDC-341V PMDC-~341V%n ¥/3 1
19 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 23V bAZ M4 L=8 8
20 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PUDCF" ¥5° va-}* 73 1
21 M8543-512-0A0 PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PMDCYVT % 13-} 73 1
22 M8604-517-0A0  POWER BASE ASM. POWER %pn° Y 73 1
23 HX-0026900-0A  PCB SUPPQORT PCB #¥ -b 4
24 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PGM-1 5 ¥Va9a-bh° 73 1
25 01 M8513-517-AA0  POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER D ASH F U YNIVA DR 1
26 02 M8513-517-BA0  POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER E ASM NI VS W] 1
27 03 M8513-517-CA0  POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER F ASM 7 YE YNV FI3 1
28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 23y ¥AZ M5X0.8 L=10 4
29 M8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. v{hav% 73 1
30 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 2%V ®AZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
31 M8561-517-CA0  AC INPUT POWER SOURCE CABLE AS AC z29937 7 Vi V-7 M3 1
32 04 HK-0455500-60 TERMINAL 2y 4 1
33 03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL a4 1
34 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT 23V YA M4X0.7 L=20 2
35 M9041-518-0A0  SENSOR SIGNALING CORD ASH. S VEN N A 1
36 HX-0029200-00  BAND AN 1
37 HX-0032600-0F  BUSH 7" 932 2
38 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b MA1A 1
39 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 792 1
40 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA 2%y ®AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
41 G8576-341-0A0  J14 CORD ASH. J14a-V 73 1
42 M8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASH. ABZAYF 3-1 03 1
43 G8529-341-0A0 CYLINDER SENSOR CONNECTOR ASH. 1

NOTE (3%32)

01....FOR 190V~250V

02....FOR 100V~130V

03....FOR 220V~440V (FOR EXPORT)
04....FOR 100V~130V, 190V~250V

— 46 ~

PR NER 5 Y VLV

190V~ 250V
100V~ 130V

220V~440VE (s 8D
100V~130V, 190V~ 250V



27. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS (2)
"R - 21— FEMR (2)

_—12-13

1415

ATITILE::

i

i

\

10 11
REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. _______ . DESCRIPTION __________ L aty
1 G8652-341-0B0  SUB BASE A ASM. SUB¥N VAZR 1
2 G8571-341-0A0  J5 CORD ASM. J5a-p 73 1
3 G8576-341-0A0  J14 CORD ASM. J143-p" 73 1
4 G8527-341-0A0 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE RELAY CO FVYT AT yFII -8 3 1
5 G8528-341-0A0  J4 CORD ASH. J4a-b 73 1
6 G8577-341-0A0  J16 CORD ASM. J161-b" 73 1
7 G8573-341-0A0  J13 CORD ASHM. J133-p" 73 1
8 G8570-341-0A0  J3 CORD ASH. J3a-1 73 1
9 G8572-341-0A0  J11 CORD ASH. J113-p 73 1
10 G8501-341-0A0  HEATER SW ASM. b-%-SWI3 1
11 HF-0014050-S0  FUSE ka-72" 1/2A 2
12 01 M¥3003-513-000  DIP SWITCH FUNCTION EXPLANATIN 7 A97 MMyF XTI I~ 1
13 02 M3003-513-00A DIP SWITCH FUNCTION EXPLANATIO FAYT MIF XIVRIAM I-0 1
14 01 G3001-341-000  DIP SW EXPLANATION SEAL A 7' y7° SWEIAMT-NA 1
15 02 (3001-341-00A DIP SW EXPLANATION SEAL B 7 497 SWEIAMI-IB 1
NOTE (#F3) 01....FOR JAPAN HAH

02....FOR EXPORT

B A



N EaO TR
1~3

(A
b

27

1 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE N2 1
2 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 34N - (Fav) 1
3 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M oqn - (v3-) 1
4 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GU1DE PIN 1M7VHE - 1
5 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhr+9h 3/16-32 1
6 D9103-555-D00 WRENCH 6X7 Vavyt FAn F 6X7 1
7 B9110-804-000 WRENCH (8X9) AN+ 8X9 1
8 J1043-000-A0A WRENCH 10X13 AN+ 10X13 1
9 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) VI-7°F AN F(H{) 1

10 G5104-151-000 SPANNER 12X17 ¥3-2" Fan F 12X17 1

11 MAT-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) S R RCE )] 1

12 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASH. Ly aby¥ 8k v 3 1

13 G5620-343-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ROD ASM. AN VHE 923 1

14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uvhrFy 15/64-28 1

15 MAX-AP30EX00 SIL1CON TANK IALVF-A 1

16 B9101-490-000 DRIVER ISEZEE 1

17 G5210-343-000 BED SPACER NSRS = 8

18 MC-5320023-02 NEEDLE 794 #230-2 794 #230-2 1

19 210-57401 BOBBIN ey 1

20 G5202-343-000 HEAD SUPPORT ROD M7 HHIh Y 1

21 BO121-012-040 OILER ASH. 77 7%y 93 i

22 G5418-343-00A UPPER HEAT RAYS 3 avErty i

23 G5456-343-00B LOWER HEAT WIRE YRRy 1

24 PJ-3091200-01 QUICK COUPLING, SOCKET TYAYFY 24VN Y5 Yh 1

25 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7Y -ZF2y7" i

26 B3601-WP1-0A0 TOOL BOX ASK. I-F N1 93 1

27 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77°5%% NO24Y 1

28 G5621-343-000 SERVICE DISK $-b" 2F 47 1

_48_



29. OPTIONAL COMPONENTS

A7 3 V&%




1 01  G5630-343-0A0 HOOK ASH. AYLIONIY SN D 93 1
2 G5508-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ATAY VPP EES (1)
3 65508-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT VAN VAELEE | (1)
4 G5510-343-000 PATTERN SET PLATE INE BTN (1)
5 G5186-341-000 PATTERN POSITIONING PIN N A-U{FE A Y (2)
5 SS-1TT0840-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=8 ¥737° 11/64-40 L=8 %)
7 02  G5963-343-000 UPPER PLATE 2 9 yxiria 1
8 02  G5973-343-000 LOWER PLATE EA D ATAESL AL 1
9 G5622-343-0A0 THREAD TENS10N ASM. NO.3 & 434hFAYY 23 1

10 G5622-343-000 THREAD TENSION BRACKET S EVVASILEL (1)

11 GG045-345-000 TEVER FIXTNG PLATE VN —3771% €]

12 G5046-345-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER {haRALA - (1)

13 G5047-345-000 THREAD RISING SHAFT 1Ny (1)

14 G5048-345-000 THREAD RISING PIN 1 oaye (D

15 G5049-345-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE AN IR VIV -} YIS 4R (1

16 PA-T000507-00 CYLTNDER YIVE - [€))]

17 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE V7V (2)

18 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {b3-345 49z (D

19 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AM3-387 B{TUM 2 (H

20 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC {b3-3 $3 (2)

71 PS-0Z00T82-KR SPRING PIN 2X18 AT IIT Y 1

22 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 4533 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)

23 $D-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)

24 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyh739 16/64-28 (1)

25 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 ayhrIy 9/64-40 (2)

76 SS-7TI0310-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=8.5 YAE53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 )

27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v39° b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

28 B3116-512-00B TENSION NUT B 13-y #7b B (1

29 B3116-761-000 TENSION SPRING NO.2 442 {1 F3-IN % (1)

30 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) I4909% 7 (32847 ) (1)

31 PT-3080600-03 Y UNTON I=FYT1 D

32 BT-0600401-EB TUBE $1-7° (6.2)

33 G5623-343-0A0 CASSETTE SUPPORT METAL ASH. AeIREY NP 43 1

34 G5623-343-000 F1XING BAR IFE D (D

35 G5624-343-000 STOPPER I74{E 5 Ahyn — (@8]

15 G5625-343-000 HEIGHT ADJUSTING BAK L3} BEVAZE W 4]

37 B1564-777-000 PRESSER LATCH LEVER BLOCK A¥LIIF L0 - 4 (1)

38 MAT-90102RA0 TAPE REEL BASE ASM. F-7V-A b a4 3 (D)

39 D2604-772-B00 TENSION SPRING TR UY-F RN YN R (1)

40 CS-0700811-SH THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z5Ab97 D=7 W=8 (1)

4T PU-0201500-00 SPLIT PIN Ty (@)

42 $S-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyasE Wb 15/64-28 L=115 (2)

43 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4 v3y' D=5 H=8 (2)

44 $S-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

45 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v5% b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

15 SH-9062003-5C SCREW W5 L=20 Y575 AT W6 L=20 3]

47 G5502-343-0AA CASSETTE ASM. BeIbh 73 1

48 G5502-343-000 FRONT PRESSER PLATE ¥ V7 A¥z4a (1)

49 G5503-343-000 REAR PRESSER PLATE 197" A¥x44 (1

50 G5505-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT BeybAYr 43y (1)

51 G5504-343-000 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE, LEFT IAZAT S ESCIZ R (@Y

52 G5506-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE A AeybEY a{3A (2)

53 G5507-343-000 CASSETTE AUXILIARY PLATE B MeybEy a{4B (2)

54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 3% AT 23 M4 1=8 (8)

55 G5903-341-000 HINGE Fagny (2)

56 G5904-341-000 UPPER PLATE SPACER D ZECT IS )

57 G5905-341-000 LOWER PLATE SPACER YPLRIAT % - (4)

58 G5906-341-000 HINGE CONNECTING PLATE Favn v viy{a (2)

59 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 ¥53%3° M4X0.7 L=14 (6)

60 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 Y% AT IXY M4 L=8 (6)

61 G5910-341-000 BLOTK 7 ayy 2y

62 G5911-341-000 POSITIONING GUIDE 175 A7V (2)

63 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 PAZY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

64 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $523y° M4X0.7 L=8 (8)

65 SH-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ¥$53%3° M4X0.7 L=6 (8)

66 03 BITTZ-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUTDE PIN N7V % - T

67 03  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32

NOTE (3#&)

0I... EXCHANGING PART FROM FIXED
TYPE TO CASSETTE TYPE

02....PLASTIC PLATE (3¥M)

03....ACCESSORIES PART

- 50—

nyh73#oh 3/16-32
BEA» LAY PANOKBRER
77 AFw 7 3 (3HH)

& &



30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEBEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the .

obsol eted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEHEME, %Rev. No. RECSB &N,
BROEHEFDVEEDBAR, BIBRENLLETH, JHATEET,
29126307

No. 0844- -+ Rev. No.

*A: Added partsEi$&/ D: Obsol eted part sHlBSB&/ E: ErratumlF

(" [Rev.|PagelRef . Parts No. Rev.|Page|Ref . Parts No. N
* INo. | & |No. & & * INo. | B |No. & #
D| 00 2 111SS-1110840-SP
Dl 00 2 12|G5716-343-000
D, 00 2 131210-44300
Bbi oo 2 14]G5704-343-000
D| 00 2 15[ G5705-343-000
b oo 2 16| G5706-343-000
D] 00 4 19| G8510-341-0A0 A 01 4 19| D5022-D10-NAH
Al 01 4 62| G5604-341-000
D| o0 14 71210-56106 Al 01 14 71211-542186
D| oo 14 9{210-56304 Al 01 14 9/1210-56312
Dl 0D 14 37|55-9701810-TP Al 01 14 375M-9082003-SC
D| oo 14 41)|885-6151142-TP Al 01 14 41| 858S-6151440-SP
A} 01 18 571G5419-343-000
D, 00 20 9|B3125-155-000 Al 01 20 9| W8-06810002-KP
D| 00 22 2|1 G5460-343-000
A 01 22 2| D4004-D10-NOH
D 00 22 41G5452-343-000 Al 01 22 41G5452-343-00B
D| co0 22 5|G5461-343-00A Al 01 22 5,G5461-343-008B
D| 00 22 6| G5462-343-00A A| 01 22 6,G5462-343-008
B} oo 22 71210-44201
D| oo 22 8885-7060610-SP
Al 01 22 7{8S-1060610-5SP
Al 01 22 8(S58-1110840-SP
D| 00 22| 21|G5451-343-000 Al 01 22| 21|G5451-343-00A
D| o0 22 25| G5454-343-000 Al 01 22 25| G5454-343~00A
D| 60 22 26| G5456-343-00A Al 01 22 26| G5456-343-00B
D} o0 22 271 G8506-341-0A0
A| 01 22 271G5463-343-000
Ay 01 221 31|1G5452-343-00A
A 01 22 32[1G5452-343-00C
Dj| o0 24 35[G5230-341-000 Al 01 24 35| G5230-341-000-A
D| 00 24 41|1G5232-341-000 A 01 24 41| G5232-341-000-A
D| oo 28 7G5250-341-000-A| A | 01 28 7]1G5250-341-0A0-A
D| o0 36 271210-61502 Al 01 36 271105-02300
Dl oo 38 7| M8512-120-BBO-A || A | 01 38 7| M8504-080-BB0
D] 00 3¢9 1]1111-83654 Al 01 39 11111-85055 )




Rev.|PagejRef . Parts No. Rev.|Page[Ref . Parts HNo. T
No. | B [No. & 2 * INo. | & |No. & %
D| 00 | 40 1| MB570-513 —-0AA Al 01 40 1| M8570-518-AA0
D| 00 40 2| M8570-518-0A0 Al 01 40 2| M8570-518~BAO
D| 00 | 42 1]G8552-343 ~BAD Al 01 42 1] G8552-343-BA0-A
D| 00 | 42 2| G8552-343 -EAQ Al 01 42 2!/G8552-343-EAQ-A
D| 00 42 3|/G8552-343-0A0 Al 01 42 3|G8552-343-0A0-A
D| oo | 42 4| G8552-343-CA0 Al 01 42 41 G8552~-343-CA0-A
D{ 00 42 5| G8552-343 —-DAO Al 01 42 5|G8552-343 -DA0 ~-A
D| 00 44 1| G8652-343 -CAQ Al 01 44 1|G8656-343-0A0
D| 00 | 44 2|HL-0084200-10 Al 01 44 2 HL-0145300-15
D| 00 44 3|HL-0084200-11
Al 01 44 3| HX-0041400-00
D| 00 44 4|HL-0084200-48
D| 00 | 44 5|HL-0084201-00
D| 00 44 6| HX-0011600-00
D| 00 44| 10!G8655-341-0A0 Al 01 44 7]/ G8655-341~0A0-A
D| 00| 44| 11|M8602-512-0A0 Al 01 44 8| MB602-512—-0A0-A
D| 00O 48 -| ALL PART 4£%& Al 01 46 ~{ALL PART £3&
D| 00 | 47| 12|{MI030-512-000
D| 00 48| 18|MC-5320023-05 Al 01 48| 18| MC-5320023-02
D| 00 | 48| 23|G5456-343-00A Al 01 48| 23|G5456-343-00B
D| 00O 48| 26|B9135-123-~-0B0
D{oo| 48] 27| MDF-RX1001LO Al 01 48| 27 |B8121-220-0A0

- 52 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF
e H__NO o H NO e =2 NO 2% H__NO

A3222-958-008 36 18 CQ-2020000-00 6 10 G5215-341-000 30 21 G5406-343-000 18 37

CQ-3030000-00 14 44 G5216-341-0A0 24 5 G5407-343-000 18 26
BT-0400251-EB 33 20 CS-0700811-SH 50 40 G5216-341-000 24 6 G5408-343-000 18 39
BT-0600401-EB 33 19 CS-0800816~SH 2 20 G5217-341-040 24 10 G5409-343-000 18- 12
BT-0600401-EB 50 32 CS-1471012-SH 2 17 G5217-341-000 24 11 G5410-343-000 18 31
B1114-517-000 48 4 CS-1471012-SH 14 35 G5217-343-000 2 28 G5411-343-000 18 24
B1114-517-000 50 66 CS-1601211-TH 8 6 G5218-341-0A0 24 19 G5412-343-000 18 35
B1130-051-000 34 16 G5218-341-000 24 20 G5413-343-000 18 32
B1131-562-000 34 17 D2107-555-B00 18 4% G5218-343-000 2 27 G5414-343-000 18 33
B1150-490-000 30 24 | D2112-555-B00 22 16 G5219-341-0A0 24 24 G5415-343-000 18 34
B1211-280-000 8 4 | D2443-141-E00 36 10 (5219-341-000 24 25 G5416-343-000 18 8
B1506-059-000 6 39 D2604-772-B00 50 39 G5219-343-000 2 19 G5417-343-000 18 14
B1531-581-000 18 27 D4004-DI0-NOH 22 2 G5220-341-000 24 12 G5418-343-00A 18 36
B1564-777-009 50 37 D5022-D10-NAH 4 19 G5220-341-000 24 26 Gb418-343-00A 48 22
B1702-012-009 14 42 D8212-555-E00 4 8 G5220-343-000 2 22 G5419-343-000 18 57
B1806-038-000 14 43 D9103-555-D0C 48 6 G5221-341-000 24 14 G5430-116-000 33 2
B2036-372-000 20 21 G5221-341-000 24 28 G5431-343-000 20 18
B2107-816-000 18 10 | EA-9500B02-00 18 56 G5221-343-000 4 22 G5432-343-000 20 30
B2510-158-000 20 36 E1042-524-000 18 55 G5222-341-000-A 28 1 G5433-343-000 20 33
B2532-280-000 24 8 G5222-343-000 4 3 Gb434-343-000 20 20
B2532-280-000 24 17 GSS-36020000 8 20 G5223-341-000-A 28 2 G5435-343-0A0 20 16
B2532-280-000 24 22 | G2219-110-000 8§ 3 G5224-341-000-A 28 3 G5436-343-0A0 20 1
B2532-280-000 24 31 G3001-341-00A 47 15 G5225-341-000-A 28 4 G5437-343-000 20 2
B2532-280-000 30 6 G3001-341-000 47 14 G5226-341-000 28 11 G5438-343-000 20 13
B2532-280-000 30 14 | G5029-171-000 26 26 G5227-341-000 30 28 G5450-343-0AA 22 1
B2532-280-000 30 45 | G5030-171-000 4 57 G5228-341-000 28 5 G5451-343-004 22 21
B2557-280-00C 18 17 G5030-171-000 26 25 (5229-341-000 28 6 G5452-343-00A 22 31
B2703-210-000 34 11 G5032-164-000 4 56 (5230-341-000-A 24 35 Gb452-343-00B 22 4
B3101-280-000 20 6 | G5045-345-000 50 11 G5231-341-000 24 38 G5452-343-00C 22 32
B3114-771-000 50 17 | G5046-345-000 50 12 G5232-341-000-A 24 41 G5453-343-000 22 20
B3116-512-00B 50 28 | G5047-345-000 50 13 G5233-341-000 24 42 G5454-161-000 33 22
B3116-761-000 50 29 | G5048-345-000 50 14 (G5234-341-000 30 26 G5454-343-00A 22 25
B3120-125-000 50 19 | G5049-345-000 50 15 G5235-341-000 30 27 G5455-343-000 22 9§
B3121-980-000 20 7 G5104-151-000 48 10 G5236-341-000 30 33 G5456-343-00B 22 26
B3125-012-000 34 3 G5181-343-000 10 39 G5237-341-000 30 37 Gb456-343-00B 48 23
B3125-012-000 36 36 G5183-341-000 8§ b (5238-341-000 30 35 G5457-343-000 22 23
B3126-012-000 34 2 | G5184-341-000 8 2 (5239-341-000 30 38 G5458-116-000 33 14
B3126-012-000 36 35 | G5186-341-000 10 11 G5240-341-000 ~ 26 41 G5458-343-0A0 22 29
B3126-051-000 50 20 G5186-341-000 50 5 G5241-341-000 26 42 G5459-343-0A0 22 10
B3129-012-B0O0 36 33 | G5200-341-0A0 26 29 G5242-341-040 26 1 G5461-343-00B 22 5
B3132-051-000 50 18 G5200-343-000 4 7 G5242-341-000 26 2 G5462-343-00B 22 6
B3201-158-000 36 4 | G5201-341-0A0 30 39 G5243-341-0A0 26 13 G5463-343-000 22 27
B3203-158-000 36 6 | G5201-343-000 4 1 G5243-341-000 26 14 G5500-343-000 37 5
B3203-232-000 36 12 G5202-341-000 30 40 G5244-341-000 26 3 G5501-343-000 37 14
B3204-232-000 36 13 | G5202-341-000 30 41 G5250-341-0A0-A 28 7 G5502-343-0AA 10 16
B3205-232-000 36 14 | G5202-343-000 4 10 G5256-341-000 32 15 G5502-343-0AA 50 47
B3206-232-000 36 15 G5202-343-000 48 20 G5257-341-000 32 13 G5502-343-0BA 10 7
B3207-158-000 36 19 G5203-341-0A0 30 1 G5258-341-000 32 7 G5502-343-0CA 10 1
B3209-232-000 36 17 G5203-341-000 30 2 G5261-341-000 32 24 Gb502-343-000 10 17
B3304-704-000-A 39 22 | G5203-343-000 4 40 G5262-341-000 32 25 G5502-343-000 12 15
B3305-704-000-A 39 5 G5204-341-0A0 30 9 G5263-341-000 32 22 Gb502-343-000 50 48
B3311-012-000 39 10 G5204-341-000 30 10 G5264-341-000 32 23 G5503-343-000 10 18
B3311-704-000 39 7 G5204-343-000 4 5 G5269-341-000 32 6 G5503-343-000 12 16
B3317-704-000 39 12 G5205-341-000 24 1 G5270-341-000 32 29 G5503-343-000 50 49
B3320-704-L00-A 39 8 G5205-343-000 4 6 G5271-341-000 32 17 G5504-343-000 10 20
B4006-220-000 26 15 G5206-341-000 30 17 G5272-341-000 32 16 G5504-343-000 50 51
B4011-210-000 26 7 G5206-343-000 4 36 G5274-341-000 32 21 G5505-343-000 10 19
B4702-220-0A0 33 11 G5207-341-000 30 19 G5275-341-000 32 20 G5505-343-000 50 50
B8111-220-000 4 33 G5207-343-000 4 24 G5276-341-000 32 2 G5506-343-000 10 21
B8112-220-000 4 31 G5208-341-000 30 18 G5277-341-000 32 1 G5506-343-000 12 19
B8202-205-000 4 32 G5208-343-00A 4 37 G5278-341-000 32 12 G5506-343-000 50 52
B8206-012-000 4 12 G5209-341-000 30 20 G5279-341-000 32 19 G5507-343-000 10 22
B8209-012-000 4 11 G5209-343-00A 4 17 G5280-341-000 32 18 G5507-343-000 12 20
B8601-WP1-0A0 48 26 G5210-341-000 30 42 G5281-341-000 32 b G5507-343-000 50 53
B9101-490-000 48 16 G5210-343-000 4 2 G5282-341-000 32 3 G5508-343-000 10 §
B3109-555-000 48 1 G5210-343-000 48 17 G5283-341-000 32 9 G5508-343-000 50 3
B9110-012-000 48 2 G5211-341-000 30 3 G5285-341-000 26 30 G5509-343-000 10 8
B3110-804-000 48 7 G5211-341-000 30 11 5286-341-000 26 36 G5509-343-000 50 2
B9111-012-000 48 3 G5211-343-000 4 4 G5287-341-000 26 35 Gb510-343-000 10 10
B9112-012-000 48 9 G5212-341-000 30 43 (5288-341-000 26 34 Gb510-343-000 50 4
B9121-012-0A0 48 21 G5212-343-000 4 28 G5400-343-0AA 18 1 G5512-343-000 10 2
B9121-012-000 4 35 G5213-341-000 30 4 G5401-343-000 18 45 G5512-343-000 12 2
B9121-220-0A0 48 27 G5213-341-000 30 12 (5402-343-000 18 53 G5513-343-000 10 3

G5214-341-000 30 5 G5403-343-000 18 47 G5513-343-000 12 3
CM-3001000-01 42 26 | G5214-341-000 30 13 G5404-343-000 18 25 Gb514-343-000 10 4
CH-3001001-01 42 25 G5214-341-000 30 44 G5405-343-000 18 41 G5514-343-000 12 4




e A 4RRE AW 44a0hl NNV OgL RLE Akl Wy gl KAF PART NO PAGE REF
% B NO ik H NO iiet:id H NO % H NO

G5515-343-000 1¢ 5 G8552-343-CA0-A 42 4 M5601-341-0A0 42 8 NS-6150430-Sp 34 18
G5516-343-000 1¢ 6 G8552-343-DA0-A 42 5 M8401-410-BA0 6 48 NS-6150430-SP 38 5
G5516-343-000 12 6 G8552-343-EA0-A 42 2 M8401-41i4-BAA 6 54 NS-6150430-SP 48 14
(G5520-343-04A4A 12 14 G8552-343-0A0-A 42 3 M8401-4959-AAA 6 53 NS-6150430-SP 50 24
G5520-343-0BA 12 7 G8570-341-0A0 47 8 M8411-320-AAA 6 47 NS-6240630-SN 2 32
G5520-343-0CA 12 1 G8571-341-0A0 47 2 M8411-321-AAA 6 49 NS-6240630-SK 4 53
(:5520-343-000 12 18 G8572-341-0A0 47 9 M8411-321-BAA 6 50 NS-6620310-SP 20 11
G5521-343-000 12 17 G8573-341-0A0 47 7 M8411-322-AAA 6 52 NS-6620310-SP 48 5
G5522-343-000 12 23 G8576-341-0A0 46 41 18411-322-BAA 6 51 NS-6620314-Sp 50 67
65523-343-000 12 8 G8576-341-0A0 47 3 M8411-325-AA0 6 55 NS-6680320-SP 14 38
G5524-343-000 12 9 G8577-341-0A0 47 6 M8504-080-BBC 38 7 NS-6680320-SP 36 37
G5525-343-000 12 5 G8652-341-0B0 44 5 M8511-512-0A0 46 4 NS-6680410-Sp 6 11
5600-343-000 8 8 G8652-341-0B0 47 1 M8512-120-BAA 38 12 NS-6680410-SP 6 19
G5601-343-000 8 12 G8655-341-0A0-A 44 7 M8513-517-AA0 46 25 NS-6720440-SP 16 11
G5602-343-000 8 1 G8655-341-0A0-A 46 18 M8513-517-BA0 46 26

G5603-343-000 8§ 13 G8656-343-0A0 44 1 M8513-517-CA0 46 27 PA-1000507-00 50 16
G5604-341-000 4 62 G8656-343-0A0 46 1 M8514-512-0A0 46 29 PA-1603006-A0 22 11
G5610-343-000 36 42 G9101-116-0A0 48 12 M8531-518-0A0 42 11 PA-2007506-A0 20 25
G5611-343-0A0 33 24 M8532-518-0A0 42 10 PA-2007507-A0 18 15
G5611-343-0B0 33 21 HA-0014100-00 40 7 M8543-512-0A0 46 21 PA-2503501-A0 37 7
(G5612-343-0A0 33 23 HD-0001200-00 26 17 M8546-512-0A0 46 6 PA-3202502-A0 § 16
(5620-343-0A0 48 13 HF-0014050-S0 47 11 M8547-512-0A0 46 7 PA-3000200-00 18 21
G5621-343-000 48 28 HG-0032800-00 40 4 M8551-512-0A0 46 12 PA-9000430-00 8 21
G5622-343-0A0 5 9 HG-0032900-00 40 6 M8552-512-0A0 46 24 PA-3000440-00 8 22
G5622-343-000 5 10 HK-0455500-60 46 32 M8554-512-0A0 46 3 PA-9000440-00 37 6
G5623-343-0A0 50 33 HK-0455500-80 46 33 M8555-512-0A0 46 20 PA-3000450-00 22 12
G5623-343-000 50 34 HL-0087300-38 44 6 M8556-512-0A0 46 10 PA-9000460-00 18 19
G5624-343-000 50 35 HL-0145300-15 44 2 M8557-512-0A0 46 11 PA-9000460-00 20 28
65625-343-000 50 36 HL-0145300-15 44 3 M8561-512-0A0 46 42 PA-9000470-00 8§ 18
G5630-343-04A0 50 1 HM-0006300-10 42 12 M8561-517-CAO 46 31 PA-9000480-00 37 10
G5700-343-000 8 37 HX-0011400-0B 42 19 M8570-518-AA0 40 1 PC-0105090-00 22 15
G5701-343-000 8§ 38 HX-0015000-0B 4 44 M8570-518-BA0 40 2 PC-0124010-00 36 40
G5702-343-000 8 39 HX-0015000-0B 38 8 M8571-518-0A0 40 12 PC-0151060-00 8 17
G5703-343-000 8 25 HX-0015000-0R 2 3 M8578-518-0A0 42 13 PC-0151060-00 37 8
G5707-343-0A0 34 26 HX-0015000-0R 4 23 M8602-512-0A0-A 44 8 PC-0151070-00 20 39
G5708-343-0A0 16 31 HX-0015300-00 40 5 M8602-512-0A0-A 46 8 PC-0151080-00 18 16
G5709-343-0A0 16 30 HX-0026900-0A 46 23 M8604-517-0A0 4 4 PD-0201500-00 50 41
G5710-343-000 34 28 HX-0029200-00 46 36 M8604-517-0A0 46 22 PF-0552070-A0 33 4
G5711-343-000 34 1 HX-0032600-0F 46 37 M8606-510-0A0 26 8 PJ-0152510-01 33 10
G5712-343-000 2 4 HX-0038400-00 42 15 M8606-512-0A0 26 9 PJ-0305200-01 33 3
G5713-343-000 2 1 HX-0040700-00 46 39 M8670-510-AA0 40 3 PJ-0505252-01 33 9
G5714-343-000 34 27 HX-0041000-00 42 20 M9041-518-0A0 46 35 PJ-3010651-03 33 15
G5715-343-0A0 2 5 HX-0041500-00 46 16 M9044-518-0A0 46 14 PJ-3010651-03 37 9
G5715-343-000 2 7 M9050-518-0A0 40 8 PJ-3010651-04 33 29
G5717-343-000 16 20 J1043-000-A0A 48 8 M9050-518-0A0 46 17 PJ-3030600-01 33 13
G5718-343-000 14 13 PJ-3040405-05 8§ 10
G5719-343-0A0 14 23 MAI-17002000 48 11 NM-3034000-SF 18 28 PJ-3040405-08 22 14
G5903-341-000 10 24 MAQ-11532000 4 26 NM-6030001-SC 4 34 PJ-3040451-02 20 26
G5903-341-000 50 55 MAO-11532000 39 19 NM-6030001-SC 26 20 PJ-3040605-04 50 30
G5904-341-000 10 25 MAS-10704000 2 29 NH-6030001-SC 40 17 PJ-3080600-03 50 31
G5904-341-000 50 56 MAS-10704000 4 50 NM-6030001-SC 40 18 PJ-3080652-02 33 12
G5905-341-000 10 26 MAT-81163T00 4 25 NM-6040001-SB 42 24 PJ-3090052-03 33 1
G5905-341-000 50 57 MAT-81163T00 33 17 NM-6040001-SN 2 26 PJ-3091200-01 48 24
G5906-341-000 10 27 MAT-90102RA0 50 38 NM-6040001-SN 10 15 PS-0200062-KH 20 12
G5906-341-000 50 58 MAX-AP30EX00 48 15 NM-6040001-SH 12 13 PS-0200182-KR 50 21
G5910-341-000 10 30 MC-5320023-00 6 38 NM-6040001-SK 18 42 PT-0402200-SH 14 39
G5910-341-000 50 61 MC-5320023-02 48 18 NM-6040001-SN 20 22 PT-0405600-SH 6 18
G5911-341-000 16 31 MTJ-VM004900 6 43 NM-6040002-SN 4 46 PV-0105050-00 8 9
G5%11-341-000 50 62 MTJ-VM005000 6 42 NM-6050001-SE 33 8 PV-1208010-00 33 25
G5963-343-000 50 7 MTJ-VH005100 6 44 NM-6050001-SE 39 15 PV-1508010-00 33 27
G5973-343-000 50 8 MTK-440VSW00 6 56 NM-6050001-SE 39 17 PV-1508020-0¢ 33 26
G6705-152-U0A 42 27 MTS-P00650B0 6 46 NM-6050001-SE 39 18 PX-0151020-00 33 28
G8108-910-000 18 44 MTS-P00800BO 6 45 NM-6050001-SE 39 24 PX-0600106-00 18 20
G8501-341-0A0 47 10 M1001-518-000 42 6 NM-6050003-SC 20 4 PX-0600100-0¢ 206 29
G8504-341-0A0 4 H M1010-510-000 42 21 NM-6060001-SD 4 42 PX-0600180-00 22 13
G8505-341-0A0 4 20 KM1011-512-000 42 17 NM-6080061-SC 24 48 PX-0600200-00 g 19
G8521-341-0AC 46 13 M1075-518-000 40 16 NM-6160001-SC 4 54 PX-0600200-00 37 11
G8522-341-0AC 46 15 ¥1076-510-000 40 13 NM-6160001-SC 26 27

G8523-341-0AC 28 13 M1077-510-000 40 14 NS-6080210-SF 36 11 RE-0250000-K8 1§ 48
G8525-341-0A0 26 40 M1078-510-000 40 15 NS-6090310-SP 50 25 RE-0400006-K0 & 32
G8526-341-0A0 26 39 M1081-518-000 40 9 NS-6110310-8P 36 22 RE-0800000-K¢ 16 13
G8527-341-0A0 47 4 M1082-518-000 40 20 NS-6110313-SP 36 24 RE-080000C-K0 16 24
G8528-341-0A0 47 5 M3003-513-004 47 i3 NS-6110420-SP 14 30 RE-0900000-K0 24 15
G8529-341-0A0 46 43 ¥3003-513-000 47 12 NS-6120310-SP 36 23 RE-0900000G-X0 24 29
G8530-341-0A0 4 59 M3004-513-00G 40 10 NS-6150310-SP 34 20 R0O-0291801-00 4 30
G8552-343-BA0-A 42 1 M3010-518-00G 40 11 NS-6150310-SP 34 25

—- 54 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% B ___NO L H N [T NO hE H___NO

SB-1050014-00 18 11 SM-1041201-SC 12 22 8S-6681712-TP 16 18 WP-0612056-SE 10 36
SB-1100007-00 24 7 SM-1041401-SN 10 28 SS-7090710-SP 20 38 WP-0621016-SD 2 13
SB-1100007-00 24 16 SH-1041401-SN 50 59 SS-7090710-SP 34 23 WP-0621016-SD 18 4
SB-1100007-00 24 21 SM-1044050-SM 42 14 SS-7090850-SP 34 22 WP-0621016-SD  26. 12
SB-1100007-00 24 30 SM-4040601-SB 18 51 SS5-7091110-SP 2 2 WP-0621016-SD 26 23
SD-0470281-SP 50 23 SM-4041001-SB 18 52 SS-7110710-SP 20 14 WP-0621016-SD 50 45
SD-0500481-TP 18 9 SM-4043601-SN 18 43 SS8-7110830-SP 50 44 WP-0650876-SD 20 10
SD-0500803-TP 50 43 SM-4051405-SE 39 14 SS-7110910-SP 36 38 WP-0651056-SD 8 14
SD-0550212-TP 18 30 SM-4051405-SE 39 16 SS-7110910-SP 50 26 WP-0651646-SC 4 39
SD-0600321-SP 34 19 SK-6031010-SC 26 5 S§-7111120-8P 34 21 WP-0740516-SP 16 19
SD-0600401-SD 20 8 SH-6040552-TP 18 23 SS-7111120-SP 36 2 WP-0841600-SE 30 50
SD-0640641-SP 10 40 SK-6040802-TP 32 10 SS-7111810-SP 36 20 WP-0841601-SC 18 38
SD-0720193-SP 36 21 SM-6041002-TP 32 26 SS-7112810-SP 36 26 WP-0841601-8C 20 31
SD-0790431-SP 37 13 SH-6041602-TN 30 29 SS-7150740-SP 37 12 WP-0841601-SC 24 44
SD-1070901-TP 6 31 SM-6051002-TP 28 14 SS-7150740-SP 38 4 WP-0850002-SC 4 49
SK-3382001-SC 4 15 SM-6051202-TP 8§ 23 §S8-7151210-SP 16 22 WP-0850002-SC 18 18
SL-4030681-SC 40 21 SH-6051202-TP 18 5 SS-7151210-SP 16 29 WP-0850002-SC 26 32
SL-4030691-SC 22 17 SM-6051202-TP 28 12 SS-7621040-SP 8 35 WP-1102016-SC 2 30
SL-4030691-SC 42 16 SM-6051202-TP 32 30 SS8-7621510-SP 14 31 WP-1102016-SC 4 5]
SL-4030891-8C 46 2 SM-6051602-TP 24 39 SS-7701010-SP 6 24 WP-1102016-SC 24 4
SL-4030891-SC 46 5 SM-6052002-TP 28 8 SS-8110510-SP 2 21 WP-1102016-SC 24 37
SL-4030891-SC 46 9 SM-6053000-SE 39 23 S$S-8150310-SP 6 41 WP-1612616-SE 39 13
SL-4031481-SF 26 18 SM-6053002-TP 20 24 SS-8150710-SP 14 34 WP-1702616-SE 4 55
SL-4031681-SC 4 29 SM-6053502-TP 20 27 SS-8150710-SP 16 17 WP-1702616-SE 26 28
SL-4031691-SC 36 41 SM-6061202-TP 2 11 SS-8150710-SP 36 30 WS-0410002-KN 2 25
SL-4040691-SC 18 40 SM-6061402-TP 18 2 S$S-8151160-SP 2 15 WS-0410002-KN 30 30
SL-4040841-SE 22 28 SM-6061552-TP 16 15 §8-8151150-SP 14 28 WS-0410002-KN 42 23
SL-4040881-SC 18 22 SM-6062002-TP 24 33 SS-8151550-SP 6 16 WS-0451040-KP 32 27
SL-4040881-SC 18 46 SM-6063002-TP 37 16 SS-8151550-SP 14 24 WS-0510002-KN 28 9
SL-4040881-SC 20 3 SM-6063502-TP 26 10 S5-8151550-SP 14 32 WS-0510002-KN 33 6
SL-4040881-SC 20 17 SM-6065002-TP 4 38 SS-8660340-SP 6 8 WS-0510002-KEN 39 20
SL-4040881-SF 46 19 SM-6067052-TP 26 21 S5-8660340-SP 8 34 WS-0510002-KP 22 18
SL-4040891-SC 10 23 SM-6081802-TP 14 26 SS-8660610-TP 2 18 WS-0521010-KN 18 6
SL-4040891-SC 10 29 SK-6082002-TN 4 47 SS-8660610-TP 6 25 WS-0521010-KN 20 5
SL-4040891-8C 12 21 SM-6082002-TN 26 31 SS-8660610-TP 14 36 WS-0610002-KN 26 11
SL-4040891-8C 24 9 SM-6083002-TN 26 38 SS8-8660610-TP 16 14 WS-0610002-KN 26 22
SL-4040891-SC 24 18 SM-6083002-TN 30 48 SS-8660612-TP 6 17 WS-0610002-KP 20 9
SL-4040891-SC 24 23 SM-6084002-TN 26 37 SS-8660612-TP 8 36 WS-0631510-KP 2 12
SL-4040891-SC 24 32 SM-8040802-TP 10 32 SS-9111010-SP 37 15 WS-0631510-KP 4 41
SL-4040891-SC 26 4 SM-8040802-TP 50 63 S§-9111020-TP 24 13 WS-0631510-KP 18 3
SL-4040891-SC 26 16 SM-8041012-TP 20 23 $S-9111020-TP 24 27 WS-0820002-KN 20 32
SL-4040891-SC 30 7 SM-8050812-TP 30 23 SS5-9121410-TP 10 37 WS-0820002-KR 24 45
SL-4040891-SC 30 15 SM-8050812-TP 30 25 SS-9151160-CP 50 42 WS-0820002-KR 30 49
SL-4040891-SC 30 36 SM-8061002-TP 30 8 $5-9151630-CP 8 15 WS-080201C-KN 4 48
SL-4040891-8C 30 46 SM-8061002-TP 30 16 $S-9201813-CP 16 16 WS-0902010-KN 26 33
SL-4040891-SC 32 4 SH-8061002-TP 30 47 SS-9660810-SP 8 7 WS-1020002-KN 2 31
SL-4040891-SC 50 54 SM-9062003-SC 50 46 S$S-9701810~TP 14 37 WS-1020002-KN 4 52
SL-4040891-SC 50 60 SM-90820D3-SE = 24 43 S§-9702110-SP 6 23 WS-1020002-KP 24 3
SL-4041091-SC 4 18 SM-91025613-SC 24 2 WT-1050001-KN 4 60
SL-4041091-SC 32 14 SM-9102513-SC 24 36 TA-0290301-M0 14 27

SL-4041091-SC 42 9 SS§-1060610-Sp 22 7 TA-0550604-R0 2 16 100-32001 30 22
SL-4041091-SC 42 18 S§-1110640-TP 50 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 8 105-19502 6 27
SL-4041091-SC 42 22 S§-1110840-SP 10 12 105-39906 4 9
SL-4041091-SC 46 30 S§-1110840-SP 22 8 WP-0320500-SC 40 19 105-39906 4 13
SL-4041091-SC 46 40 SS§-1110840-SP 50 6 WP-0320501-SC 26 6 105-39906 4 27
SL-4041281-SC 4 43 S$§-1121010-SP 22 22 WP-0330501-SB 26 19 110-00403 2 6
SL-4041491-SC 30 34 S$§-1161310-TP 22 3 WP-0410846-SC 4 45 111-55801 4 14
SL-4042091-SC 46 34 SS-1681140-Sp 6 20 WP-0430800-SC 30 31 111-56007 4 16
SL-4042591-SC 33 18 S8-2110920-TP 14 26 Wp-0430800-SC 34 29 111-85006 39 9
SL-4043091-8C 8 11 SS-4080610-SP 36 39 WP-0450801-SD 20 15 111-85055 39 1
SL-4051091-SC 46 28 S§-4090615-SP 34 24 WP-0450801-SD 32 11 111-85105 39 2
SL-4051491-SC 33 5 S§-4110716-SP 38 3 WP-0450801-SD 32 28 111-85204 39 3
SL-4051691-SC 30 32 SS-4110910-TP 20 34 WP-0450801-SD 50 27 111-85352 39 4
SL-4052091-SC = 22 24 S§-5060410-SP 36 9 WP-0450826-SC 2 24 111-85402 39 6
SL-9082093-SE 42 7 SS-6080410-SP 36 28 WP-0450846-SP 18 50 111-85501 39 11
SM-1030401-SE 22 30 S§-6110480-SP 38 9 WP-0450846-SP 20 35 118-98400 2 10
SM-1031001-8C 18 29 S§-6110710-TP 6 21 WP-0451016~SP 10 14 135-25506 48 25
SM-1040601-SC 10 34 SS-6111210-SP 6 22 Wp-0451016-SP 12 12 161-11403 33 16
SM-1040601-SC 50 65 S§-6111210-SP 22 19 WP-0501016-SC 18 7 162-72106 4 6l
SM-1040801-SC 10 33 SS-6151142-TP 14 41 WP-0501016-SD 10 38 162-72502 38 21
SH-1040801-SC 12 10 S8-6151412-TP 10 35 WP-0501016-SD 32 31 163-99800 18 54
SM-1040801-8C 32 8 SS8-6151412-TP 18 13 WP-0531000-SC 24 34 168-70206 4 58
SH-1040801-SC 50 64 SS-6151412-TP 20 19 WP-0531000-SC 24 40 168-70206 26 24
SH-1041001-SC 10 13 SS-6151440-SP 6 13 WP-0531000-SC 28 10 178-45009 46 38
SH-1041001-SC 12 11 SS-6151920-SP 2 9 WP-0550800-SE 33 7

SK-1041201-SC 2 23 SS-6660622-TP 37 17 WP-0550800-SP 8 24 210-40555 6 9




oA 2R A LA AR faAARL 2T 44484 s A48 IS LU A Ay Y At LY
5 H__NO & H__NO ks H __NO % H__NO

210-40704 6 36 210-59308 34 6
210-40803 6 40 210-59407 4 7
210-41108 16 21 210-59514 34 8
210-42908 36 1 210-59605 4 9
210-44508 6 1 210-59704 34 10
210-44607 6 2 210-59902 34 12
210-44706 6 3 210-60009 34 13
210-44805 6 4 210-60108 34 14
210-44904 6 65 | 210-60207 34 15
210-45000 6 6 210-61007 36 5
210-45109 6 7 | 210-61056 36 3
210-45406 6 12 210-61106 36 7
210-45604 6 14 210-61205 36 8
210-45703 6 15 | 210-61304 36 16
210-45901 6 26 210-61403 36 25
210-46107 6 28 210-61502 36 27
210-46206 6 28 | 210-61601 36 29
210-46305 6 30 210-61700 36 32
210-46503 6 33 | 210-61759 36 31
210-46602 6 34 210-61908 20 37
210-46701 6 35 | 210-62500 37 1
210-46800 6 37 | 210-62609 37 2
210-48103 16 28 210-62708 37 3
210-48202 16 23 | 210-62807 37 4
210-48301 16 27 210-64100 38 1
210-48509 16 25 210-64209 38 2
210-48707 16 12 210-64605 38 6
210-48707 16 26 210-67905 36 43
210-49200 16 1 210-68002 38 10
210-49309 16 2 210-68101 38 11
210-49408 16 3

210-49507 16 4

210-49606 16 5

210-49705 16 6

210-49804 16 7

210-49903 16 8

210-50000 16 9

210-50109 16 10

210-50604 8 26

210-50703 8 27

210-50802 8 28

210-50901 8 29

210-51008 37 18

210-51305 8 30

210-51503 8 31

210-51701 8 32

210-51800 8 33

210-52600 2 14

210-55504 14 1

210-55603 14 2

210-55702 14 3

210-55801 14 4

210-55900 14 5

210-56007 14 6

210-56106 14 7

210-56205 14 8

210-56304 14 9

210-56403 14 10

210-56502 14 11

210~56601 14 12

210-56809 14 14

210-56908 14 15

210-57005 14 16

210-57104 14 17

210-57203 14 18

210-57302 14 19

210-57401 14 20

210-57401 48 19

210-57500 14 21

210-57609 14 22

210-57708 14 29

210-57807 14 33

210-57906 14 40

210-59001 36 34

210-59100 34 4

210-59209 34 b

— 56 —




MEMO







BLEKE e

BELKS, RS
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact :

Copyright (C) 1998—1999 JUKI CORP. KIDA—Y YA MRERBARDIDFELLEETIENHYET,
ZBOASEERGTER, #5455 Ck * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.



